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1.0

INTRODUCTION

This Interim Remedial Measures Report has been completed for American
Axle & Manufacturing, Inc. (AAM) for closure of the G-29 Pit at the American Axle
Plant Site (Site) in Buffalo, New York. The location map and Site are shown on
Figures 1.1 and 1.2, respectively. The Site has been listed in the Registry of Inactive
Hazardous Waste Disposal Sites in New York State as Site No. 915196. This report has
been prepared in accordance with the Interim Remedial Measures (IRM) Work Plan to
Address the G-29 Pit, submitted November 8, 2006, and approved by the New York
State Department of Environmental Conservation (NYSDEC) on January 9, 2007.

Pit closure activities were conducted between June 30 and July 9, 2007. Subsequent on-

site water treatment and waste disposal activities were conducted from July through
October, 2007. This report details the activities conducted to achieve closure of the pit.

1.1 SITE LOCATION AND BACKGROUND

The G-29 Coolant System Pit is located within the American Axle Plant Site, with the Site
defined as the boundaries of the source areas of PCB-impacted oil beneath the
manufacturing floor slab of the AAM Facility that have been identified to date. The pit
consisted of a sub-grade concrete vault located in Bay G-29 at the Site and originally
constructed in 1971. The pit contained an open-top tank with two compartments,
pumps, and associated piping remaining from the former coolant system. Two
below-grade trenches, used to carry coolant and metal chips from two in-line transfer
machines which machined ring and pinion gears, were abandoned and filled in place
with crushed stone and concrete in the first quarter of 1993. The coolant system was
used for another year to process chips dumped into it from other machining operations
before it was also taken out of service.

The G-29 Pit was “divided” into four quadrants:

i) the portion of the pit to the north of the tank (Quadrant1). This quadrant
contained the pit sump with pump, and coolant pumps and piping associated
with the tank;

if) the screen tank on the east side of the pit (Quadrant 2);

iii) the portion of the pit to the south of the tank (Quadrant 3). This quadrant was
originally empty space, but contained residual debris from the old drag-out
conveyor system from when it was removed; and
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iv) the clean tank compartment on the west side of the pit (Quadrant 4).

The G-29 Pit layout is shown on Figure 1.3.

1.2 PROJECT TEAM

National Vacuum Corporation (NVC) was selected by AAM to complete the removal
and cleaning activities under supervision of Conestoga-Rovers & Associates (CRA)
personnel. Waste disposal services were provided by Chemical Waste Management
(CWM) Chemical Services, LLC for land disposal of solid materials (scrap steel and
piping) and Veolia Environmental Services (Veolia) for disposal by incineration of
drums of oily waste, sludges, and other aqueous/solid wastes.
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2.0

WASTE REMOVAL AND CLEANING

CRA commenced waste removal activities on June 27, 2007 with skimming of the oil
from the top of the pit. Recovered oil and sorbent materials were drummed for disposal
by incineration.

NVC began operations on June 30, 2007. Barricades were placed on the plant floor along
the main aisle at the east edge of the pit as a safety measure to prevent potential falls.
The steel plates covering the pit were removed as needed to allow access to the pit for
equipment, ventilation, and waste removal, while the remaining plates were left in place
as a safety measure. Ultimately, all the plates were removed at the end of the project
and disposed of off-site. Plastic sheeting was hung around the pit to contain overspray
during cleaning activities. Temporary ductwork was hung and vented through the
overhead roof windows to allow for fresh air and ventilation of smoke from the pit
during torch-cutting activities.

The initial step in pit closure was removal of the aqueous phase of liquids. Sorbent
materials were used to the extent practicable to isolate oil within the pit and allow for
removal of the aqueous phase. Water was vacuumed from the pit using a vacuum truck.
The vacuum truck off-loaded the recovered water to a fractionation (frac) tank staged on
the equipment cleaning pad south of the powerhouse. Water was filtered through oil-
absorbing bag filters during transfer to the frac tank. Water treatment activities will be
discussed further in Section 4.0 of this report. NVC’s vacuum truck was wipe-cleaned
and wipe-tested in accordance with 40 CFR Part 761.79 prior to removal from the Site.

NVC personnel began to remove metal chips and debris from the pit as the water level
within the pit was brought down. Materials were manually shoveled and placed in
drums for later disposal. Sorbent materials used to isolate the oil within the pit were
also handled in this manner.

As chips and oily debris were removed, NVC personnel began a gross cleaning of the
scrap steel equipment in preparation for torch cutting. The steel tanks and remnants of
the conveyor system, pumps, and piping were then cut into manageable pieces and
lifted from the pit using a crane. Steel pieces were wrapped in plastic and placed in a
roll-off box for disposal as hazardous debris. The one exception was the stainless steel
screen and plate that formed the bottom of the tank. This material was left within the pit
as discussed in Section 2.1 below.

Upon removal of liquid, metal chips, and equipment from the pit, the pit was power
washed to remove gross contamination from the walls. Although the IRM Work Plan
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called for leaving the pit open for future evaluation upon completion of the waste
removal and double wash/rinse cleaning activities, as discussed in Section 2.1 and with
the concurrence of the NYSDEC, it was ultimately decided that the preferred method of
closure was to fill and cap the pit. Consequently, rather than completing the double
wash/rinse procedure as described in 40 CFR Part 761.375, only a gross cleaning of the
concrete pit surfaces was completed.

Chip samples of the concrete sidewalls were collected on July 6, 2007 and analyzed for
total PCBs via USEPA Method 8082. Figure 2.1 shows the approximate locations of the
chip samples. All samples were collected at about 4 to 4.5 feet above the floor, the
approximate liquid level within the pit. Sample results are summarized on Table 2.1. Of
the six concrete samples collected, all but one were below the subsurface soil standard of
10 mg/kg as specified in NYSDEC Technical and Administrative Guidance
Memorandum (TAGM) HWR 94-4046. PCBs were detected in the sample collected from
the northern section of the east wall at a concentration of 503 mg/kg total PCBs. The pit
was observed to be in good structural condition and without cracks. No seepage of
groundwater into the pit was observed. Likewise, it is not expected that residual PCBs
in concrete within the pit would impact groundwater.

Work activities associated with waste removal and cleaning were completed continually
over two shifts per day from June 30, 2007 until completion the morning of July 7, 2007,
when filling of the pit commenced. Photographs of various stages of the work are
provided as Appendix A.

21 DEVIATIONS FROM THE WORK PLAN

The IRM Work Plan called for leaving the pit open upon completion of the
removal/cleaning activities for future evaluation; however, due to the location of the pit
at the end of the main axle assembly line and adjacent to the heavily-traveled center
plant aisle, plant production management expressed safety concerns with this approach.
It was decided that the best course of action would be to fill and cap the pit upon
completion of waste removal/cleaning activities. This request was conveyed to J. Walia
of NYSDEC by K. Galanti of CRA via electronic mail on June 27, 2007 and subsequently
approved by J. Walia. Because the pit would be filled and capped, there was no need to
clean, wipe test, and replace the steel plates and supports covering the pit.
Consequently, these items were placed in roll-off boxes for disposal.

During removal of the remaining steel equipment, NVC encountered significant
difficulty cutting through the bottom plate of the tank. That portion of the tank
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consisted of a stainless steel screen and plate. Removing the piece as a whole was not
feasible due to the size of the plate, limited overhead clearance, and the proximity of
other manufacturing equipment. A request for a second scope change was conveyed to
J. Walia of NYSDEC by K. Galanti of CRA on July 6, 2007. It was proposed that the pit
would be cleaned with the steel plate remaining in place and upon completion of
cleaning, the steel would be wipe-tested and the pit backfilled with the steel plate in
place. J. Walia approved this approach on July 6, 2007.

Two wipe samples were collected from the north and south ends of the steel plate and
submitted for PCB analysis. Approximate sample locations are shown on Figure 2.1.
PCBs were detected in both the north and south samples at average concentrations of
13.4 pg/wipe and 32.1 pg/wipe, respectively. Sample results are provided on Table 2.2.

Copies of the correspondence with NYSDEC on the work plan changes and the agency
approval are provided as Appendix B.
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3.0

PIT CLOSURE

The pit was backfilled with No. 2 stone run of crush on July 7, 2007. Stimm Construction
Company of Buffalo, New York completed backfilling activities on behalf of AAM.
Stone was placed in 1-foot lifts and compacted using a mechanical tamper. Backfilling
was completed to within 8 inches of the plant floor to allow for placement of rebar and

concrete.

Concrete finish work was completed on July 9, 2007.
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4.0

WATER TREATMENT

A temporary water treatment system was set up on the concrete pad located south of the
powerhouse. Approximately 9,000 gallons of water was generated during the project
and stored in a frac tank for treatment.

The water treatment system consisted of one 20,000-gallon influent tank used for
oil/water separation and precipitation of suspended solids through the addition of
alum; a multi-media filter containing 2,400 pounds of sand filtration media for removal
of oil; two bag filter housings equipped with 5-micron oil-absorbing bag filters; three
55-gallon drums of granular activated carbon in series; and two 0.5-micron cartridge
filters for removal of small particulates. Treated water was stored in one effluent frac
tank and recirculated through the system until analytical results indicated the water was
non-detect for PCBs at a detection limit of 0.065 pg/L.

Water treatment activities were initiated on July 20, 2007, with the final round of
treatment completed on August29,2007. The treatment system was operated an
average of 6 hours per day during this period, and was run only in the presence of an
operator. Sampling of the initial batch of treated water indicated the presence of
elevated PCBs and oil and grease in the water. The water was then recirculated through
the treatment system and sampled weekly until analysis indicated PCB concentrations
were non-detect at a detection limit 0.065 pg/L.

Water samples were analyzed by IsleChem, LLC of Grand Island, New York for PCBs by
USEPA Method 608 on a 24-hour turnaround basis. IsleChem is a New York State
Department of Health (NYSDOH) ELAP-certified laboratory. The treated water
sampling results are summarized on Table 4.1.

Upon achieving non-detect for PCBs at 0.065 pg/L, the treated water was discharged on
September 4, 2007, to the AAM oily wastewater system for further processing through
the AAM Industrial Wastewater Treatment Plant and discharge to the Buffalo Sewer
Authority under AAM’s existing permit with BSA.

The water treatment system was disassembled for cleaning prior to return of the
components to Rain-for-Rent. The frac tanks and other associated equipment including
pumps, fittings, and filter housings were cleaned with Less-Than-10® solution and
wipe-sampled to ensure PCB concentrations met the reuse standard of <10 pg/100 cm?
wipe sample specified in 40 CFR Part 761.79 prior to being removed from the facility.
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Washwaters from the cleaning activities and water treatment residuals (i.e., solids,
filtration media, and spent carbon) were containerized for disposal as discussed in
Section 5.0.
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5.0

WASTE DISPOSAL

Steel debris was removed from the pit, sized in accordance with disposal facility
requirements as provided by CWM Chemical Services, LLC, and placed in roll-off boxes.
Three roll-off boxes containing 23.84 tons of debris were shipped from the Site on
July 16, 2007 for landfill disposal at CWM'’s facility in Model City, New York.

A total of 101 drums of PCB waste were sent to Veolia ES Technical Solutions, LLC
facility in Flanders, New Jersey for storage, prior to shipment to Port Arthur, Texas for
ultimate destruction by incineration. PCB wastes were classified as either:

i) oil/water mixture - consisting of oil removed from the pit and washwaters
generated from cleaning of the vacuum truck and water treatment system; or

if) oil/water/soil mixture - consisting of oily/wet chips and debris removed from
the pit, solids which settled in the treatment system frac tank, and treatment
system filtration media such as sand and carbon.

Drums were shipped on three occasions: July 5, 2007; September 13, 2007; and
October 12, 2007. Table 5.1 provides a summary of the waste shipments. Copies of the
hazardous waste manifests, land ban paperwork, and certificates of destruction are
provided in Appendix C.
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6.0 SUMMARY

The G-29 Pit closure has been completed in accordance with the approved work plan
and subsequent approved modifications.
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Sample Location: East Wall South
Sample ID: CC-48428-070607-SM-003
Sample Date: 7/6/2007
Parameters: Units

Polychlorinated Biphenyls

Aroclor-1016 (PCB-1016) mg/kg 340
Aroclor-1221 (PCB-1221) mg/kg 340
Aroclor-1232 (PCB-1232) mg/kg 340
Aroclor-1242 (PCB-1242) mg/kg 31]
Aroclor-1248 (PCB-1248) mg/kg 340
Aroclor-1254 (PCB-1254) mg/kg 340
Aroclor-1260 (PCB-1260) mg/kg 340

Notes:
U Not detected
] Estimated concentration

mg/kg Milligram per kilogram (part per million).

048428(2)

TABLE 2.1

G-29 PIT CLEANING

East Wall North
CC-48428-070607-SM-004
7/6/2007

34U
34U
34U
34U
480
34U
23]

West Wall South
CC-48428-070607-SM-005
7/6/2007

0.67U
0.67U
0.67U
2.6
0.67U
0.67U
0.67U

Table 2.1

ANALYTICAL RESULTS SUMMARY - CONCRETE CHIPS
AMERICAN AXLE PLANT SITE #915196

South Wall
CC-48428-070607-SM-006
7/6/2007

0.67U
0.67U
0.67U
0.67U
48
0.67U
0.67U

West Wall North
CC-48428-070607-SM-007
7/6/2007

0.68 U
0.68 U
0.68 U
0.68 U
3.4
0.68 U
0.68 U

Page1of 1

North Wall
CC-48428-070607-SM-008
7/6/2007

0.67U
0.67U
0.67U
3.3
0.67U
0.67U
0.67U
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ANALYTICAL RESULTS SUMMARY - WIPE SAMPLES
AMERICAN AXLE PLANT SITE #915196
G-29 PIT CLEANING

Sample Location:
Sample ID:
Sample Date:

Parameters:

Polychlorinated Biphenyls
Aroclor-1016 (PCB-1016)

Aroclor-1221 (PCB-1221)
Aroclor-1232 (PCB-1232)
Aroclor-1242 (PCB-1242)
Aroclor-1248 (PCB-1248)
Aroclor-1254 (PCB-1254)
Aroclor-1260 (PCB-1260)

Notes:
U Not detected
# / # Duplicate analyses

TABLE 2.2

Tank Bottom North
WI-48428-070607-SM-001

Units

pg/wipe
pg/wipe
pg/ wipe
pg/wipe
pg/wipe
pg/wipe
pg/wipe

pg/wipe Micrograms per 100 cm? wipe sample.

Table 2.2

7/6/2007

02U /20U
02U /20U
02U /20U
02U /20U
121/ 146
02U /20U
02U /20U

Page1of1

Tank Bottom South
WI-48428-070607-SM-002

7/6/2007

02U /40U
02U /40U
02U /40U
02U /40U
237 / 404
02U /40U
02U /40U
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Sample Name:

Sample Date:

Parameters

Aroclor-1016 (PCB-1016)
Aroclor-1221 (PCB-1221)
Aroclor-1232 (PCB-1232)
Aroclor-1242 (PCB-1242)
Aroclor-1248 (PCB-1248)
Aroclor-1254 (PCB-1254)
Aroclor-1260 (PCB-1260)

Total Oil and Grease (HEM)

Notes:
HEM Hexane Extractable Material
U Not detected
pg/L Microgram per liter (part per billion)
mg/L Milligram per liter (part per million)
# / # Duplicate analyses.

048428(2)

Units

pg/L
pg/L
pg/L
pg/L
pg/L
pg/L
pg/L

mg/L

ANALYTICAL RESULTS SUMMARY - TREATED WATER SAMPLES
AMERICAN AXLE PLANT SITE #915196

W-Frac 2
7/23/07

8U / 4U
8U / 4U
8U / 4U
8U / 4U
100 / 88.6
8U / 4U
8U / 4U

TABLE 4.1

G-29 PIT CLEANING

W-Frac 2
7/25/07

174 / 139

106 / 84.6

Table 4.1

W-Frac 2
7/30/07

W-Frac 2
8/3/07

6.5U / 65U
6.5U / 65U
6.5U / 65U
6.5U / 65U
49.0 / 485
6.5U / 65U
6.5U / 65U

57.8 / 109

W-Frac 2
8/9/07

2U / 2U
2U / 2U
2U / 2U
2U / 2U
3.44 /440
2U / 2U
2U / 2U

234 /21.0

W-Frac 2
8/21/07

0.065U / 0.065U
0.065U / 0.065U
0.065U / 0.065U
0.065U / 0.065U
0.296 / 0.271
0.065U / 0.065U
0.065U / 0.065U

Page 1 of 1

W-Frac 2
8/29/07

0.065 U
0.065 U
0.065 U
0.065 U
0.065 U
0.065 U
0.065 U
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TABLE 5.1 Page1of 1

SUMMARY OF WASTE SHIPMENTS
AMERICAN AXLE PLANT SITE #915196
G-29 PIT CLEANING

Container Certificate of
Date Shipped Manifest No. AAM Shipper No. Quantity Weight (kg) Weight (tons) Land Ban Disposal Facility Material
Pit Oil/Water and
7/5/2007 000022159VES 41 Est. 9160 NA X X Veolia Pit Solids
7/16/2007 002550614]JK 728535 1 1687 1.86 X X CWM Steel Debris
7/16/2007 002550615]JK 728535 1 13,345 14.71 X X CWM Steel Debris
7/16/2007 002550616]JK 728535 1 6595 7.27 X X CWM Steel Debris
9/13/2007 000022499VES 728546 10 Est. 2000 NA X X Veolia Pit Washwater/Oil
Pit Solids and
9/13/2007 000022500VES 728545 36 Est. 7945 NA X X Veolia Carbon Drums
Treatment System
Washwater and
10/12/2007 000072940VES 728547 14 Est. 2800 NA X X Veolia Filtration Media

048428(2) Table 5.1 CONESTOGA-ROVERS AND ASSOCIATES
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Picture 2 - Looking north across pit. Crew preparing to lift steel debris.

REGISTERED COMPANY FOR

LOCATION: AMERICAN AXLE PLANT SITE, BUFFALO, NEW YORK I so 9001
PROJECT NAME: G-29 PIT REMEDIATION —_—
ENGINEERING DESIGN

PROJECT NUMBER: 048428



285 Delaware Avenue, Suite 500

G-A CONESTOGA-ROVERS Buffalo, New York 14202
& ASSOCIATES Telephone: (716) 856-2142  Fax: (716) 856-2160

www.CRAworld.com

e (1111 T TR

Picture 4 - Looking north across stainless steel screen and tank bottom.
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Picture 6 - Looking northeast across pit. Removal of washwaters in progress.
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Picture 8 - Looking north across finished pit.
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Picture 9 - View of the water treatment system.
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Galanti, Katherine

From: Jaspal Walia [jswalia@ gw.dec.state.ny.us]

Sent: Friday, July 06, 2007 3:07 PM

To: Galanti, Katherine

Cc: Christopher Ellernan; Glenn Wygant; Mark Williams; Filing

Subject: Re: 048428: American Axle Plant Site, G-29 Pit Cleaning ScopeMadification
Rathy,

Your proposal to clean the pit and the remaining steel plate, wipe test the steel plate,
and backfill the pit with the steel plate in place, is acceptable. Please include a
picture in the report of the steel plate left behind.

Jaspal S. Walia

»>»>> "Galanti, Katherine" <kgalanti@eraworld.com> 7/6/2007 1:16 BPM >>>
Jaspal,

As we discussed this afternoon, the contractor is having difficulty cutting through the
large steel plate that made up the bottom of the tank. This pertion of the tank is made
of stainless steel and does not cut easily. Removing the piece whole and cutting it later
outside of the pit is not an option due to the size of the piece, the limited overhead
clearance, and proximity of other manufacturing eguipment.

What we propose is to clean the pit and the remaining steel plate, wipe test the steel
plate, and backfill the pit with the steel plate in place.

Pleasge reply to this email with your concurrence on this approach for the project file.
Also, my previous email from June 27 indicated a change to the approved work plan with the
pit being filled upon completion of cleaning as opposed to remaining open for observation.
If yvou could please reply and signify your agreement on that change for the project file
as well.

Let me know 1if you have any questions. Thank you.

Katherine B. Galanti

Project Manager

Conestoga-Rovers & Associates

268 Main Street, Suite 600

Buffalo, NY 14202

Pheone: 716/856-2142 Fax: -716/8%56-2160
Cell Phone: 716/583-5720

The proposed modifications to the IRM Work Plan to address the G-29 Pit as ocutlined in
this email (dated 6/27/07) are acceptable to NYSDEC.

Jaspal S. Walia

From: "Galanti, Katherine" <kgalanti@craworld.com>

To: "Jaspal wallia" <jswalialgw.dec.state.ny.us>

Date: 6/27/2007 11:20:40 AM

Subjeckt: 048428: American Axle Plant Site, G 29 Pit Cleaning
Jaspal,

Pursuant to our telephone conversation from June 25, 2007, please be advised that AAM will
3



implement cleaning of the G 29 pit on Saturday, June 30, 2007, in accordance with the
approved Interim Remedial Measures Work Plan to address the G 29 Pit. Cleaning and
equipment removal activities will completed by National Vacuum Corporation of Niagara
Falls, NY under CRA oversight. Field activities will be performed 2 shifts per day
through July 8, 2007 with no work on July 4. Waste materials removed from the pit will be
managed as follows:

* 0il and sludges will be drummed pending shipment to Port Arthur,
Texas for incineration.
* water within the pit will be collected and treated on site

through a carbon treatment system to remove residual PCBs. Filtration media and carbon
from the treatment system will be shipped to Port Arthur, Texas for incineration upon
completion of the project.

* Steel debris from the tanks, piping, and pumps will be grossly

cleaned, cut to manageable sizes, wrapped, and shipped to Chemical Waste Mgmt in Model
City, NY for land dispcsail.

Upon removal of waste materials and debris, the pit will be filled with gravel and capped
with 6 8 inches of concrete consistent with the surrounding floor. Originzally, AAM had
congidered leaving the pit open for possible reuse, however, it was determined that
£illing and capping the pit would be the best approach at this time consistent with
continued facility operations.

The pit cleaning will occur during ABM's production shutdown to minimize impact to
manufacturing operations. As such, most plant management will be off or working altered
schedules. If you would like to visit the site during the cleaning activities, please
contact Glenn Wygant at

818 92788 {cell phone). Glenn has requested 1f you could schedule your visit with him one
day in advance as he will be trying to cover various days/shifts and not working a normal
weekly schedule.

Let me know if you have any questions.

Katherine B. Galanti

Proiject Manager

Conestoga Rovers & Associates

268 Main Street, Suite 600

Buffalo, NY 14202

Phone: 716/8%6 2142 Fax: 716/8%6 2160
Cell Pheone: 716/583 5720

CC: "Wygant, Glenn" <Glenn.Wygant@aam.com>, "Elleman, Christopher"
<Christopher.Elleman@aam.com>, "Williams, Mark" <Mark.wWilliams@aam.com>,
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-

T

GENERATOR

«Ploasepriit or type. (Form designed for use on elite {12-pitch) typewritar) Farm Approved. OMB No, 2050-002"

UNIFORM HAZARDOUS | |- Generator ID Number 2. Page 1 of | 3. Emergancy Response Phane 4, Manifest Tracking Number

WASTE MANIFEST _ NYDQO2127188 1 {500) 535-5053 000022159 VES _g
5. Generator's Name and Mailing Address g%%&%%ﬁx& & MFG. INC. SE‘IFEHIS éﬁ&ﬁmg:ﬁpﬁén Tﬁi(u-?.address) !

BUFFALO. Ry 142400872 1801 EASTDELAVAN AVE

Generator’s Fhone:?fﬁ 804-%aE 732.{ I BUFFALO. MY 14216

6. Transporter 1 Company Name T U.S. EPAID Number

VEQLUIA ES TECHMICAL SOLUTIONS : INJDOB8OSB 31 389
7. Transporter 2 Company Name U.S. EPAID Number

!

i

é

f

i

!

{

8. Cesignated Facility Name and SE!eMd%EOUA ES TECHNICAL SOLUTIONS US. EPA ID Number %
LL.C. ]

1 EDEN LANE ‘
073 s47-1000 FLANDERS, NJ 07838

Facity's Phone: INJDOG 805388022 |
.| 9b.U.5. DOT Description fincluding Proper Shipping Name, Hazard Class, 1D Number, 10, Gontal g i . i
o | andPacking Group tany e g Hame oo T - = s gl;:m f,fuld,;“ 13, Wasts Codes
X |2, POLYCRLORINATED BIFHENYLS, LIGUID, (PCE O pe 5 B2 ;
8 WATER >500 FPM PCE'S), 0, UN2315, 1, : ﬁ‘ dJoo f
(RQ=1LBSPCH'S) a0 ? oM K [B003 ;
X |20, POLYGHLCRINATED BIPHENYLS, UGUD, (G - B Pca? .f
OILWATER DIRT >500 PPM PCE'S), 8, UN2315. 1T 032 | ?
(RG=1LBIPCHE) a0 M= K [E0Em
3 30
- L) :
l// !
o
!

14. Spacial Handing Insirucions and Additonal IMomason 1} Era3-174 WhB10873 APTAS10873 2) ERG:471 W10321 AP TABWT131 --
ADDENDUM ATTACHED FOR ADDITIONAL TSCA INFORMATION -YEOUA ES INFOTRAC ACCOUNT #88072 0.6.0 7127

Wﬂ*&zq-ool__éz.qoo? % G2ylol -G29122 |

15. GENERATOR'S/OFFEROR'S CERTIFICATION: | hareby declare that the contents of this consignment are fully and accurately described abava by the proper shipping name, and are classified, packaged,

marked and labelad/placanded, and ara In all respects in proper condition for trainspott actonding to applicabls international and rational governmental regulations. If export shipment and | am the Primary i
Exportar, { certify that the contents of this consignmant conform to the terms of the attached EPA Acknowledgment of Consent. - i
I certify that the waste minimization statement identified in 40 CFR 262.27(a) (i am a large quantity agator) or () (ifl am a small quantity generator) Is trua, ;

-
-+

tor'siOfieror's Bri Name G(.e V\%W Q W- ' Month— Day  vear ]
W%/ g il —=—— pipsp7|
. fptemnational Shipments '

(| -
= [:] Import to U.5. D Export ﬁgml.l.s. Pert of entryfexit, '
= Transparter signature (for exports only): Date leaving U.S.; ) :
£2 [ 17. Trensporter Acknowledgment of Receipt of Materials 24 {
& [Transportar 1 Pry ed Name % Signature / Month — Day  Year i
- ' : N 9517},
2 APy Soger l V4 Yia
S Transporter 2 Pdnted/Typed Nama 7 Signalure Y7, Mont¥ D3y  Year
E I i1 1

18. Discrepancy .
| 18a. Discrepancy Indication Space D Quantly D Type D Residue D Partial Rejection I:J Full Rejection

Manifest Reference Number: N

a: 18b. Alternate Facifity {or Generalor) R U.S. EPAID Number
=
2
LE | Facility's Phone: _ |
ﬁ 18¢. Signature of Aitemate Facility (or Generaler) Manth Day Yooy
< L]
=
:—,-"; 19. Hazardpus Waste Report Management Method Codes (i.e,, codes for hazardous waste treatment, disposal, and recycling systems)
att 2, 3, .

20. Designated Facility Owner or Operator: Certification of receipt of hazardous materials covered by the manifost except as noted in ltzm 183

Printed/Typed Name Sighature Month  Day  Yeer

EPA Form 8700-22 (Rev. 3-05) Previous editions are obsolete. DESIGNATED FACILITY TO DESTINA;I'!ON STATE (IF REQUIRED!



. ol DR NOTIFICATION GR CERTIFICATION FORM
ROMFOR'NEW YORK STATE REGULATED PCB WASTE

1) GENERATOR NAME: A/VMC[M Ay « MFL, zve ,
N MANIFEST # 0000 2.2/8F VES 3YVES AFPROVAL #/’mﬁ«ﬁﬁy,/ﬂws’x@ﬁ%

4) Please check all boxes that apply. NY PCB Waste Codes:

[ 1B001: Concentrated PCR OIL. [ 1B002: Oi¥ Liguid 50-499 PPM PCR’s

gBGi}'j: 01V Liquid 300 PPM or greater PCB’s [ ] BO04: Manufactured PCB Articles 50-459 ppm:
L } transformers | Tmotors [ ] switches [ 1 cable[ ] pumps [ ] pipe [ ] large capacitors [ ] bushings

[ 1 other (specify) : _ :
i 1 B0OS5: Manufachwed PCB Acticles (other than transformers) 300 PPM or greater:
1 1 motors [} switches [ ] cable [ } pumps { ] pipe[ ] large capacitors | ] bushings

[ ] other (specify):
11 B006: PCB Transformers 300 FPM or greder | ] BO07: Other PCB Wastes: | ] soit [ ] sludge
T3 clothing [ Jrags [ ] wood [ ] other (speaify):

3) Check ONE box as appropriate:
Certification — Waste Meets Land Disposal Treatment Standards:

[ 1 Tam the generator of the waste as identified above, that is restricted under NYCRE Parte 376.

I bave determined that this waste meets all applicable treatment standards sef forth in GNYCRR370 ana.,
therefore, it can be land disposed without further treatment. -

Waste does not incinde solidified B002 material (Liguid with PCB’S 50-500 PPM).

1 cestify under penalty of law that I personally have examined and am familiar with the wase

through analysis and testing or throngh knowledge of the waste to suppott this cerification that waste
complies with the reatment standards specified in Part 376, Section 376.4 and all applicable prohibitions set
forth in subdivision 376.3(b) of Part 376 o RCRA Section 3004 (d).1 believe that the information I
submiited is troe, accurate and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting a
false certification inchiding the possibility of a fine or imprisonment.

Notificstion — Waste Does Not Meet Land Disposal Treatm ent Standards:

Q‘d " 1am the generator of a waste restricted under 6 NYCRR Part 376 as identified above. I notify
at T personally have examined and am familiar with the waste through anatysis and testing or

shrough knowledge of the waste to support this notification that the waste does not comply with

the treatment standards specified in § NYCRR Part 376.4(f). This waste must be treated to the

applicable standard st forth in 6 NYCRR Part 376 4(£) prier to land disposal. ( LWASTE WL B )

. 6) SIGNATURE:¥ M TACINERAHTED

Clean Wyg dn— /
7) TITLE: '-aL\.S’\r_. E’v\;vad‘mw.p)-:%w| Engine8) DATE: Z{A7

Note: This form is requirsd for wastes contzining 50 ppm PCB or greater.. The profiled waste on the raanifest number indicated 3bove i5
Yisted hazardous waste { B-Coded ) in WY Smte. Mote: 50-500 ppm BCB drained artidles md small epacitors (s defined in 40CFRT6L.ZS &
“not" reguiated by NY State. Please complete items # 1 -8 Zhove & send with first shipmeént of waste/ profile ...

FORM# OES-6



S’

MAY-0B-2008 09:67 VEOLIA 973 691 7347 P.oo08

‘ Veolia ES Technical Solutions, L.L.C.
VEOLIA Federal EPA ID: TXD000838896

ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES State EPA ID: 50212-001
Highway 73, 3.5 miles W. of Taylor's Bayou Bridge
Port Arthiur, TX 77643

(409) 736-2821
VEOLIA ES TECHNICAL SOLUTIONS

ATTN: MANIFEST SECTION e
NJDI80536503 W—*"EB—T\

1 EDEN LN j ik

FLANDERS, NJ 07836-8960

RTIFICATE OF DESTRUCTION

Veolia ES Technical Solutions, L.L.C. has received waste material from VEOLIA E8 TECHNICAL
SOLUTIONS on 7/23/2007 as described on [State Manifest or Uniform] Hazardous Waste Manifest
number 0114207VES. Veolia ES Technical Solutions, L.L..C., hereby certifies that the above described
material was incinerated, and thereby destroyed, in accordance with the 40 CFR, part 761, as it pertains
to the incineration-of:Poly=Ehlorinated Biphenyt-contaminated, materials..

[ S TR NI ST PRI R P et
Sequence 10 RAmeriCoN Axled M'R)'I:NC.
_Pmﬁle Number: 510973 00 Oo 2 Z\SQ\JES
Veoalia Tracking ID:  603471-10
Process Veolia Unit ID Trestment Date Generator #
INCINERATION 4 8/22/2007 YL0825859000002080
IR ERiEETETT R SRR I AT

Under civil and crimingl penaltios of law for the making or submission of false or fraudulent staterents )
or rapresentations (18 U.S,C. 1001 and 15 W.S.C. 2815}, | certify that the information contained in or

. accompanying.this document.is true, accurate, and complete. _As to the identified section(s) of this.

dogument for which | cannot personally verify truth.and accuracy, | certify as the company official
having supervisory responsmIEity for the persons who, acting under my direct instructions, made the
verification that this information is true, accurate, and complete,

ST

Paul V. Conragl
Material Services Manager

25-8ep-07



MAY-0B-2008 09:67 VEOLIA

—_ [ I P~

acgompanying this dosument is frue, accurate; and complete. As to the identified section(s) of this.

973 691 7347 P.004

' Veolia £S Technical Solutions, L.L.C.
VEDOLIA Federal EPA ID; TXDO00838896
ENVIRCNIMENTAL SERVICES State EPA ID: 50212-001
Highway 73, 3.5 miles W, of Taylor's Bayou Bridge
Port Arthur, TX 77643

(409) 736-2821

ECEIVIE]
VEOQOLIA ES TECHNICAL SOLUTIONS b
ATTN: MANIFEST SECTION
NJDSBO536593 ‘ N A N ocT 2 2007
1 EDEN LN . n !E}
FLANDERS, NJ 07836-8950 ,

ERTIFICATE OF DE TRU_C‘:TIQN‘ ;

T T e —— ot i —

Veolia ES Technical Sclutions, L.L.C. has received waste material from VEOLIA ES TECHNICAL
SOLUTIONS on 7/27/2007 as described on [State Manifest or Uniform] Hazardous Waste Manifest
number 0114201VES. Vedlia ES Technical Solutions, L.L.C., hereby certifies that the above described
material was incinerated, and thereby destroyed, in accordance with the 40 CFR, part 761, as it pertains
to the incineration of Poly-Ghlorinated Biphenylicontaminated materials.

O sy sareme pra— pu— p——
Sequence 33 American Axle s My Twe.
Profile Number: 510073 0000 22159NES
Veolia Tracking D  603576-33
Process Veolia Uit 1D Treatment Date Generator #
INCINERATION 3 9/24/2007 YL0825959000002030 /

Under ¢ivil and eriminal penalties of law for the making or submission of false or fraudulent statements
or representations (18 U,$.C.. 1001 and 15 U.8.C. 2615), | certify that the information contained in or

document Yor which | cannot personally verify truth and accuracy, | certify as ihe company official
having supervisory responsibility for the persens who, acting under my direct Instructions, made the
verification that this information is true, accurats, and complete.

Faul V. Gonrad
Material Services Manager

25:-Gep-07
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MAY-06-2008 09:57 VEOLIA 973 691 7347 FP.001

-~

Veolia ES Technical Solutions, L.L.C.

L VEDLIA Federal EPA 1D: TXD000838896
ERVIROMMENTAL. BERVILES State EPA ID: 50212-001

Highway 73, 3.5 miles W. of Taylor's Bayou Bridge

Port Arthur, TX 77643

{(409) 736-2821

VEQLIA ES TECHNICAL SOLUTIONS
ATTN: MANIFEST SECTION

NJD980536593 E}}}‘jﬁﬂg oNE, Iﬂ
1EDENLN ' M (‘ ili..:

FLANDERS, NJ 07836-8930

CERTIFICATE OF DES_TRUCTION

P ——— S —— LTV PR

Veolia ES Technical Solutions, L.L.C. has received waste material from VEOLIA ES TECHNICAL
SOLUTIONS on 7/27/2007 as described on [State Manifest or Uniform] Hazardous Waste Manifest
number 0114201VES. Veolia ES Technical Solutions, L.L..C., hereby certifias that the above described
material was incinerated, and thereby destroyed, in accordance with the 40 CFR, part 761, as it pertains
to the incineration of Roly:Chlorinated Biphenyl coritaminatedimeterials.

K

Ly A ERIRECIR e IEFEETY CETEREIN LR
’ Sequence 33 Rmericon F\V-"Q s M 5‘9 .
-
Profile Number; 510973 OO 2215 QvES
Veglia Tracking ID:  603576-33
Process Veolia Unit |ID Treatment Date Generator #
INGINERATION 4 8/27/2007 YL0825259000002010 \/
INGINERATION L] 92712007 YL0O825959000002020 /
INCINERATION 2 9/26/2007 YL0825959000002040 v/
INCINERATION 1 912612007 YLO825959000002050 J
L e 00 Ay e e e = e = . . _
Under civil and criminal penalties of faw for the making or submission of falge or fraudulent staterents
or representations (18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.5.C. 2615), | certify that the information contained in or
accompanying this document is frue, accurate, and complete. As to the identified section(s) of this
document for which | cannot personally verify truth and accuracy, | certify as the company official
having supervisory responsibility for the persons who, acting under my direct instructions, made the
verification that this information s true, accurate, and complete.
Y e
Paul V. Conrad
Material Services Manager
N .

05-Oct-07



MAY-05-2008 0Q%:57 VEOLIA 973 691 7347 F.007

' Veolia ES Technical Solutions, L..L.C.
VEQLIA Federal EPA ID: TXD000838896
ENVIEONMENTAL SERVICES State EPA ID: 50212-001
Highway 73, 3.5 miles W. of Taylor's Bayou Bridge
Port Arthur, TX 77643
(409) 736-2821

VEOLIA ES TECHNICAL SOLUTIONS
ATTN: MANIFEST SECTION o
NJDY80536593 T ATAE

1 EDENLN 3 m@ U

FLANDERS, NJ 07836-8850

CERTIFICATE OF DESTRUCTION

Veolia ES Technical Solutions, L.L.C. has recaived waste material from VEOLIA ES TECHNICAL
SOLUTIONS on 7/23/2007 as descrided on [State Manifest or Uniform] Hazardous Waste Manifest
number 0114207VES. Veolia ES Technical Solutions, L.L.C., hereby certifies that the above described
material was incinerated, and thereby destroyed, in accordance with the 40 CFR, part 761, as it pertains
to the incineration of Pely-Chlorinated Biphenyl contaminated materials,

R P e e e RS LRI ST SIRIERREY PRI
Sequence 10 RmeRri ¢ oN ASf/e < M'Pg.
Profile Number: 510973 Q0002215 9NES
Veolia Tracking 1D:  603471~10
Process Veolia Unit ID Treatrent Date Generator #
INCINERATION 1 1041312007 YL0825959000002080 7
INCINERATION 2 10M13/2007 YL0825952000002070
INCINERATION 3 10/13/2007 YLO828959000002080 ‘/
ARk L RN TSI v I I

Underciviland:criminal penalties of law for the-makingor submission-of false-or fraudulent statements
or representations (18 U.8.C. 1001 and 15 U.$.C, 2618), | certify that the infarmation contained in o
accompanying this document is true, accurate, and complete. As to the identified saction{s) of this
document for which | cannot personally verify truth and accuracy, | certify as the company official
having supervisory responsibility for the persons who, acting under my direct instructions, made the
verification that this information is true, accurate, and complete,

Paul V. Conrad
Material Services Manager

15-Cct07



MAY-05-2008 09:57 VEOLIA 973 691 T34T F.00B

Veolia ES Technical Solutions, L.L.C.
WVEOLIA Federal EPA ID: TXD000B38896
SNVIRONMENTAL SERVICES State EPA ID: 50212-001

Highway 73, 3.% miles W. of Taylor's Bayou Bridge
Port Arthur, TX 77643

(409) 736-2821
VEOLIA ES TECHNICAL SOLUTIONS
ATTN: MANIFEST SECTION W »@Eﬂ
NJDOB0536593 , L
1 EDEN LN mg U

FLANDERS, NJ 07836-8950

ERTIFICATE OF DESTRUCTION

o

Veolia ES Technical Solutions, ..L..G. has received waste material from VEOLIA ES TECHNICAL
SOLUTIQNS on 7/23/2007 as described an [State Manifest or Uniform] Hazardous Waste Manifest
number 0114207VES. Veolia ES Technical Solutions, L.L.C., hereby certifies that the above described
material was incinerated, and thereby destroyed, in accordance with the 40 CFR, part 761, as it pertains
ta the incineration of Poly-Chlorinated Biphenyl contarinated materials.

T T RRER IR e TG resirirn ~iien
Sequence 11 A merican Avlew m_f:y ZNOC.
Profile Number:  BW7131 00 0022I5IVES
Veolla Tracking 1D:  603471-11
Process Veolia Unit iD Treatment Date Generator ¥
INCINERATION 32 10/11/2007 YL0825959000001010 ¢
INCINERATION 31 10/11/2007 YL0825959000001020v
INGINERATION 13 10/11/2007 YL0825953000001030 v
INCINERATION 29 10/11/2007 YL0825959000001040 o/
INGINERATION: e om e e - - = 40/11/2007 -+ VLOB25858000001050 v
INCINERATION 2 10/11/2007 YLOB25959000001060 v
INCINERATION 3 10/14/2007 YL0825959000001070+/
INCINERATION 4 10/11/2007 YL0825959000001080
INGINERATION 30 10/11/2007 YL0825959000001090 v
INCINERATION 14 1011/2007 YL0825959000001100V
INCINERATION 16 10/11/2007 YLO825955000001110
INGINERATION 22 10/11/2007 YL0825959000001120v"
INCINERATION 23 10/11/2007 vr.oazsgsgooooomo/
INCINERATION 18 16/11/2007 YLO825958000001140 v
INGINERATION 6 10/111/2007 YLO825959000001150 v/
INCINERATION 24 10/11/2007 YLOB25959000001160

INCINERATION 19 10/11/2007 YLO825858000001170 /



MAY-05-2008 09:57 VEQLIA 973 691 7347

o 7

INCINERATION 9 10/11/2007 YL0825959000001180/
INCINERATION 11 10111/2007 YL0825959000001190
INGINERATION 25 10111/2007 YL0825950000001200v"
INCINERATION 15 10/11/2007 YL0825959000001210
INGINERATION 5 10/11/2007 YL0825958000001220 o/
INCINERATION 21 10/11/2007 YL0825959000001230 ¢
INGINERATION 7 10/11/2007 YLO0825859000001240 o/
INGINERATION 8 10/11/2007 Y1.0825950000001250+
INCINERATION 20 10/11/2007 YL0B25959000001260
INCINERATION 17 10/11/2007 YL0B25959000001270
INCINERATION 10 10/11/2007 YL08259590000012804
INGINERATION 12 101112007 YLOB25259000001290+
INCINERATION 27 10/1172007 . Y¥1.0825959000001300 /
INCINERATION 28 101142007 YLOBZ2594590000012310 /
* INCINERATION e 26 © o 0M4/2007 ~ ' YL0825959000001320v

P.00OB

Under civil and criminal penalties of law for the making or submission of false or fraudulent statements
or representations (18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C, 2615), | certify that the information contained in or
accompanying this document is true, accurate, and complete. As to the identified section(s) of this
document for which | cannot personally verify truth and accuracy, | certify as the company official
having supervisory responsibility for the parsons who, acting under my direct instructions, made the
verification that this information is frue, accurate, and compiate.

Paul V. Conrad
Material Services Manager

12-0ct-07



’ Please print of type. (Form designed for use on oltta (12-plich) typswriter.)

3. Emargency Responsa Phong
{ 800) 4249300 0025

UNIFORM HAZARDOUS | 1. Generalor ID Numbar 7 Faga 1ol
WASTE MANIFEST NYDOO21271865 1

4

Form Approved. OME No. 2050-0039
4, Mznifext T"“""‘]gumb"

0614 JJK

~Ls CWMI

[ Genxeﬁéralimcamn&id rasi MANUFAC“JRING Ganeralor's Sita Addrass (f diffarant than mailing address)
1001 E DELAVAN AVE
BUFFALO NY 14215.3148

Generators Phone:

(716)891- 7065 |

Tty 77l Jromsr/T

D5 755 ey

U.S.EPAID Number

7. Trandporder 2 Company Name

U.S. EPA 1} Number

e M CHIEMICAL SERVICES, LLG.
MODEL Oy N s 4107 NYDO04sB836870
Faciity's Phane: (718) 754-8231 ,
E;i ::é%asék?;?s?:lﬁﬂinnnﬂ(i]nc!udingProperShippingName,Hazard Class, ID Number, L(:;‘conm,ﬂgrs — &;::;l m::t 12, Wasl Coden
o« ! RQ, POLYCHLORINATED BIPHENYLS, SOLID MIXTURE,S, €57 «
o X UN3432.11 ! 000
= NY295580 ] |EeM |7 Bog7
% Z
(-]
3.
4,

R YBERYT ™ SRR STEEL & DEBRIS CONTAMINATED W/PCBS >500 PPM

Expariar, | certify that the contants of thls consignment confcrm lo the tamms of tha attached EPA Acknowladgment of Conaent, .
I cestify that the waste minimization statement Idantified In 40 CFR 282.27(a) {If 1 am 5 farga quantity ganerator) or {b) (1 am a smal quantity genarator) {4 true.

PCB OUT OF SERVI(; DATE: 2 - /2 _ 07, WEIGHT IS ESTIMATED
029 ‘ Y /687 £
15, GENERATOR'SIOFFEROR'S CERTIFICATION: i haraby declarm (Fat the contents of thi cansignmaniare fully and accuralaly descited above by tha praper shipping name, snd are clesslflad, packaged,
marked and isbaladiplacarded, end are In all reapects In praper canditon for traneport decording fo applicable Jntemnatienaland national govemmental reguiations, if export shipment and | am the Primary

Genermior'a'Offerora PrintedTyped Name Slqna%

s

Month — Day  Year

|07 116 |67

lonin W e 2 u\ll
Expod fram LS, Bort af antrylext;

8.1 i J
18. intemal I D Gpﬂlﬁﬂ U8,
tional S liprme L} Dala 'll\'mﬂ Us.:

Tranaporter signaturs (for exports only}:
. B ™ ey
7 +

TRANSPORTER; INTL

Printed/Typed Nama

EN o) (Y rrzm. WA

Signaltura

18, Discrapancy

[ 18a. Discrepancy Indicaton Space D Quantity D Type D Residue D Partial Rajection D Full Rejection
Manifes| Refsrance Number
E 18b. Allemate Faciity {or Generalor) U.S. EPA 1D Numbar
g
& Facility's Phore; f
@ 18c. Signalure of Allernale Faldy (ar Generaior) Month Day Year
3 [ ]
% 18. Hazardaus Wasle Report Managsmant Mathod Codes {i.9., codes fof hazardous waste reatment, disposal, and recyeing systems)
an 2 3. 4.
/4/ /3R
20. Designated Facility Owner or Qpesatar Certification of recalpt of hazardous matenals covered by the manfesi axcept as neted in tom 183
Montr Day Year

Rl A7,

EPA Form 8700-22 (Rev. 3.05) Previous editions are abselate.

DESIGNATED FACILITY TO DESTINATION STATE (IF REQUIFIéD)
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s
Food




LDR NOTIFICATION OR CERTIFICATION FORM
For New York Regulated PCB Waste

rThis Jorm is required for wastes containing 50 ppm PCB or greater. The profiled waste on the manifest number indicated
below is listed hazardous waste (“B-coded™) in NY. Note: 50-500 ppm PCB drained articles and small capacitors (as defined
in 40CFR761.3) are not regulated by NY State. Please complete items I.- 8. and send with the first shipment of waste/profile,

1.) Generator Name

2.) Manifest Number 02550 /é/TTK

/4”1”/“/\( 7 /{“X/ﬁ’, ; /béfﬁé’AC"/Vr/'ﬂ/ﬁ

3) CWM Profilet (/7295570

4.) Please check all boxes that apply.

“I::’te Identity/Type of PCB Waste
Code
B001 | T Concentrated PCB 0il
B002 | T Oil/liquid 50-499 ppm PCBs
B003 | 7] Oillliquid 500 ppm or greater PCBs
' LI transformers (] motors 0 switches [] cable 1 pumps

B004 | Manufactured PCB Articles 50-499 ppm: J pipe O large capacitors [ bushings

[J other (specify):

. 0 motors [J switches J cable pumps | pipe
B005 Manufactured PCB Articles (other than O large capacitors [ bushings
transformers) 500 ppm or greater: 7 other (specify):

B006 | .1 PCB Transformers 500 ppm or greater
B007 | Other PCB Wastes: .J soil O sludge {J clothing ] rags O wood

ﬂ other (specify): Seraf Steel € debriS

5.) Check one box as appropriate,

CERTIFICATION - WASTE MEETS LAND DISPOSAL TREATMENT STANDARDS

X ! am the generator of the waste as identified above, that is restricted under 6 NYCRR Part 376. | have determined shat this waste
meets all applicable treatment standards set forth in 6 NYCRR 376 and, therefore, it can be landfilled without further treatment.
Waste does not include solidified B0O2 material (liquid with PCBs 50-500ppm),

I certify under penalty of law that { personally have examined and am familiar with the waste through analysis and testing or
through knowledge of the waste to support this certification that the waste complies with the treatment standards specified in 6
NYCRR Part 376, section 376.4. and all epplicable prohibitions set foit in 376.3(b) of part 376 or RCRA section 3004(d). [ believe
that the information I subemiteed is true, accurate, and cornplete, [ am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting a false

certification, including the possibility of a fine and imprisonment.

NOTIFICATION - WASTE DOES NOT MEET LLAND DISPOSAL TREATMENT STANDARDS

" I am the generator of a waste restricted under 6 NYCRR Part 376 as identified above. 1 notify that [ personaily have examined and

am farmliar with the waste through analysis and testing or through knowledge of the waste to support this notification that the

waste does not comply with the trearment standards specified in 6 NYCRR Part 376.4 (f). This waste must be treated to the
applicable standards set forth in 6 NYCRR 376.4 (F) prior to land disposal.

6.) Signature /?’4/, GI Eunn \/\J}/Lj; é{v’l\%

7.} Title Sv, Ewn v, von meq‘M é’mjf‘/te@v 8)Date ¢ 7~ {46- g7

IB2i-Zu04 PUBLDR.doc
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WASTE MANAGEMENT CWhRA CHERMICAL SERVICES, LLC

155C Balmer Road
BO. Box 200

Model Ciry, NY 14107
{716} 754-8231
{716) 754-0211 Fax

AMERICAN AXLE & MANUFACTURING, INC
ATTN: ANTHONY GLIECO

NYDQO0Q2127165

FO BOX 972

BUFFALO NY 14240

CERTIFICATE OF DISPOSAL

CWM CHEMICAL SERVICES, L.L.C., EPA ID: NYD045836679, has recelived
waste material from AMERICAN AXLE & MANUFACTURING, INC on 07/16/07
as described on Shipping Document number 002550614JJ5K Sequence
number 0l. CWM CHEMICAL SERVICES, L.L.C. hereby certifies that the
above described material was landfilled in accordance with the 40
CFR part 761 as it pertains to the land disposal of polychlorinated
biphenyl contaminated materials.

Profile Number: NY295590
CWM Tracking ID: 8161610701
CWM Unit #: 1*0
Disposal Date: 07/16/07

Under civil and criminal penalties of law for the making or
submission of false or fraudulent statements or representations (18
U.S.C 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 2615) I certify that the information
contained in or accompanying this document is true accurate and
complete. As to the identified section(s) of this document for
which I cannot personally verify truth and accuracy, I certify as
the company official having supervisory responsibility for the

oF acting under my direct instructions, made the

%Ejiﬁﬁijziszirmation is true accurate and complete.

MICHAEL D MAHAR For questions please call
DISTRICT MANAGER our Customer Service Dept.
Certificate # 306145 at (800} 843-3604
07/17/07

From everyday collection to environmental protection, Think Green?® Think Waste Management.

@ Priated an 1904 pozt-cansummer recycled paper
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Please prinf or type. (Form designed for use on elite (12-pilch) fypewriter.) Form Approved. OMB No. 2050-0039
4+ | uNiFORM HAZARDOUS 1. Generator ID Number 2.Page 1 of { 3. Emergency Response Phona 4. Marilfest Tracking Numbar
. WASTEMANIFEST | NYDO 02127165 1_| (800)424-9300 002550615 JJK
5, Ganaralgr's Name and Malling Address Genaralors S1a Address {if different than malling address}
?&EREI%? AXLE & MANUFACTURING

VAN AVE
BUFFALO NY 14215-3148

Generalor's Phone:

( 716) 891- 7085 |

6. Transporter 1 Company Nama LL.S. EPALD Number

’_/ -
Jowsse ot Im K Teonspart™ | A 02 2UHYR o |
- Transpartar 2 Comgany Nama L LS. EPAID Number

GEKERATOR

8. Daslgnated Facility Name and Sile Addrass U.5. EPA1D Number
CUVM CHEMICAL SERVICES, L.L.C.
15(%%!#1?“014107 NYDO4DOBIBBT7H
M
Faclity's Phane: (716)754- 8231 ]
}g.:;; id%:cki D;Tég:us;r}gﬂ::; ;;wluding Proper Shipging Name, Hazard Class, (0 Numbar, :;Canlainars — gu ;:,é?]y ‘:5 U:J,:l 13, Waslo Codes
L RQ, P(;IEWCHLORINATED BIPHENYLS, SOLID MIXTURE,S, EST
X | UNII2, K
naesseo | [ |CM |1 000 B007
2,
3
4,

SR A RREE0 - "SCRAP STEEL & DEBRIS CONTAMINATED W/PCBS >500 PPM
PCB OUT OF SERVICE DATE: 7 - /2. 07 . Z PtEieHT IS ESTIMATED

. %lg 2035, /?Mo/aazo.% /3345
15, GENERATOR'S/CFFEROR'S GERTIFICATION: | haraby declar that the contents of this consignment ard fully and sceitvlaly described abova by tha propetgping rame, and are classified, packaged,

marked and labalediplacardad, and are in all respects In propar condition for transport 2ccording te appicable intemationa! and national govemmental regulations. (f export shipment and | am the Primary
Expoztar, | certify that the conlants of Sis consignmant corfarm to the terms of the atteched ERFA Acknowiadgmant of Consent.
| centify that the wasla minimization statement idertified in 40 CFR 262.27(g) (if | am a large quantity ganerator) of (b) (| am a small quantity generalor] is true,

Genaraara.‘Offe r’stiadnyped Nama N SWW Menth  Day  Year
4 ant | |71/4 |97

G lepn

16. Intamatianal Shipments impoit io LS. D Export Fom U.S. Port of antry/exit:
Trensporiar signature (for exports only}: Data loaving U.5.:

17. Transporier Acknowladgman! of Receipl of Malerigls

Transporlar 1 Printad/Typed Name Signatuta M Manth Day  Year
< N

Mﬁéﬂﬂbd \_r- [ Y. L/ il ol

ransporter 2 Prnted/Typed Name gl Signalure Month ~ Day  ‘aar

18, Discrepancy o~
18a. Discreparcy Indication Space Manmy D Typo D Rasidue, D Partial Rejection D full Rejection
. -~
é : /g’,a(f, mfed He:mxwmbe
180, Alfetnale Faglil (or Genesatar) N U.5. EFAID Numbar

Facility's Phone: |

1Bc. Signature of Aitemale Faciity (or Generatar) Month  Day Yaar

[

19. Hazardous Wasta Repert Managemeant Methad Codes {i.e., codes far hazardous wasts treatment, disposal, and recycling systems)

#/ 5}\ 2. 3 4.

20. Desigrated Faclity Owner or Cperator: Cedification of receipt of hazardous materals coverad by the manifest except as nded in llam 182

>
£
3
:
:
e
=
=
=
g
&
&

Prnledﬁyped‘ﬂg?éMLd ﬂ/d /ﬁﬁk ISignaM %ﬁb Ig ’/ Year

EPA Form 8700-22 (Rev. 3-05) Pravicus edillths are chsolete.

DESIGNATED FACILITY TO DESTINATION STATE (IF REQU!HE )

TH




LDR NOTIFICATION OR CERTIFICATION FORM
For New York Regulated PCB Waste

I This form is required for wastes containing 50 ppm PCB or greater. The profiled waste on the manifest number indicated
| below is listed hazardous waste (“B-coded”) in NY. Note: 50-500 ppm PCB drained articles and small capacitors (as defined
] in 40CFR761.3) are not regulated by NY State. Please complete items 1.- 8. and send with the first shipment of waste/profile.

1.) Generator Name

/anm'( &r7 /1L/K/€ £ /7?41'7&’/;6"/%",2)7/7

2.) Manifest Number _0025506 /5 T T K 3)CWM Profilet 427285570

4.) Please check a/l boxes that apply.

NY .
Waste Identity/Type of PCB Waste
Cade
B00! | _! Concentrated PCB Oil
B002 | 11 Oilliquid 50-499 ppm PCBs
BO03 | ] Oilliquid 500 ppm or greater PCBs
' U transformers [J motors O switches [} cable T pumps
B004 | Manufactured PCB Articles 50-499 ppm: I pipe ©J large capacitors O bushings
0] other (specify):
) U motors O3 switches ] cable {J pumps 0 pipe
B00S Manufactured PCB Articles (other than N . T bushi
transformers) 500 ppm or graater; arge capacitors ushings
[l other (specify):
B086 | .1 PCB Transformers 500 ppm or greater
) : .
B007 | Other PCB Wastes: I]‘ soil I shfdge [ clothing :l.rags d tvood
¥ other (specify): seral Sdeel € DebiS

5.) Check one box as appropriate,

CERTIFICATION - WASTE MEETS LAND DISPOSAL TREATMENT STANDARDS

x ['am the generator of the waste as identified above, that is restricted under 6 NYCRR Part 376. [ have determined that this waste
meets all applicable treatment standards set forth in 6 NYCRR 376 and, therefore, it can be landfilled without further treatment.
Waste does not include solidified BG02 material (liquid with PCBs 50-500ppm),

[ certify under penalty of law that [ personally have examined and am familiar with the waste through analysis and testing or
through knowledge of the waste to suppott this certification that the waste complies with the treatment standards specified in 6
NYCRR Part 376, section 376.4. and all applicable prohibitions set fort in 376.3(b) of part 376 or RCRA section 3004(d). [ believe
that the information [ submitted is true, accurate, and complete. [ am aware that there are significant penalties for submitting a false

certification, including the possibility of a fine and imprisonment,

NOTIFICATION - WASTE DOES NOT MEET LAND DISPOSAL TREATMENT STANDARDS

— lam the generator of a waste restricted under 6 NYCRR Part 376 as identified above, | netify that [ personally have examined and

am faruliar with the waste through analysis and testing or through knowledge of the waste to support this notification that the

waste does not comply with the treatment standards specified in 6 NYCRR Part 376.4 (). This waste must be treated to the
applicable standards set forth in 6 NYCRR 376.4 (f) prior to land disposal.

6.) Signature

T Gleau \Wypsaat

7)Title_9 Vs Buv vonimedtal é'vlj'.u\eev_. 8)Date O 7-(6-0 7

Iw 2204 PCBLDR.doe




WASTE MANAGEMEN“;' CUYYRR CHEMICAEL SERVICES, LLC

1550 Balmer Road
EO. Box 200

Model Cigy, NY 14107
(716) 754-8231
(716) 754-0211 Fax

AMERICAN AXLE & MANUFACTURING, INC
ATTN: ANTHCNY GLIECO

NYD002127165

PO BOX 972

BUFFALC NY 14240

CERTIFICATE OF DISPOSAL

CWM CHEMICAL SERVICES, L.L.C., EPA ID: NYD04983667%, has received
waste material from AMERICAN AXLE & MANUFACTURING, INC on 07/18/07
ag described on Shipping Document number 002550615JJK Sequence
number 01. CWM CHEMICAL SERVICES, L.L.C. hereby certifies that the
above described material was landfilled in accordance with the 40
CFR part 761 as it pertains to the land disposal of polychlorinated
biphenyl contaminated materials.

Profile Numbexr: NY295590
CWM Tracking ID: 8161620301
CWM Unit #: 1*0
Disposal Date: 07/18/07

Under civil and criminal penalties of law for the making or
submission of false or fraudulent statements or representations (18
U.S.C 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 2615) I certify that the information
contained in or accompanying this document is true accurate and
. complete. As to the identified section(s) of this document for
which I cannot personally verify truth and accuracy, I cercify as
the com-any official having supervisory responsibility for the
2 actlng under my direct instructions, made the
v1§§

tha zijzuiiffrmatlon is true accurate and complete.

MICHAEL D MAHAR For questions please call
DISTRICT MANAGER our Customer Sexvice Dept.
Certificate # 306259 at (800) 843-3604

07/19/07

£

From everyday collection to environmental protection, Think Green? Think Waste Management.

@ Fsinted on 100% posbrunsumer recysled papas.
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Plaase print or typa. (Fom designed for use on elita (12-pitchi typewritar} Form Approvad, OMB No. 2059-0039
4 | UNIFORM HAZARDOUS 1, Garwraler ID Numbar 2. Page 1 of | 3. Emargancy Response Phone 4. Manlfast Tracking Rumber
WASTEMANIFEST | NYDO 02127185 1 | (800)424-8300 002550616 JJK
5, GGWS Narme and Maili Anﬂidgaﬁ E RING CGanemtors Sile Address il dfarent than maikng address)
é%"é&.%%‘ﬂﬁ%?&’% .
Generalors Fhana; (716) 891- 7085 |
6. Transparter 1 Company Name — - 1.8, EPAID Nurnber E
| Townnsds Tou K Tean sonet . | 4D 32499 BO)
1. Transporter 2 Company Name 1.5. EPAID Number :
I
8. Designaled Eacli Na&%ﬁegﬂ?ESERVICES LLC. .5, EPA 1D Number '
LsggEafEMﬂngN@DHWT NYDO498B3G6E7 9
Facility's Phona: ( 71 6) 754-8231 I
!g;“ :bna%:é?;TG?:ups:rﬁu::y};ndudmg Peoper Shipping Name, Hazaed Crass, ID Number, ::licmainm — Sh, ;ﬂ?y :Vz‘ J.L\:.ml 13, Wasta Codes
o . RQ, Pg‘i'lICHLORmATEB BIPHENYLS, SOLID MIXTURE, 8, &E3T K
21X | UN3M32,
2 nvzesseo | /  [CM | !f,000 8007
2
i
(L]
3.
4,

S RSB LR “EEHAP STEEL & DEBRIS CONTAMINATED VW/PCBS ~500 PPM
PCB OUT OF SERVICE DATE: 7 - [2.. 07 . WEIGHT IS ESTIMATE:

Box 3002 34 GSPCH

16. GENERATOR'S/OFFEROR’S CERTIFICATION: | harety daclare that tha contents of this conslgnmant are fully nd accurately desulbed above by tha proper § Wlm name, and are dusslﬂed padmgad
marked and labeled/placandad, and are in all respacts in proper candition for ransper according to apphicable intamatlonat asd rational govemmental regulations. If export shipment and | am the Primary
Exporter, | cartify that tha cantants of this consignment confam to the larms of the aftached EPA Acknowledgment of Consant.
| carify tha! lhe waste minimization statement Idenlifed in 40 CFR 262.27(a) (if | am a large quanily ganerator) or (b} (if} am & small quantily genesator} is true.

Genaralm‘s.'OﬂarursPnnlednyped Nama + Signahre Month  Day  Year

Glonn \Wypan ! — |o7)Lé | a7

) [pmants
16. Itsmaticnal S T import o s, U exportrom uss, Porl of entrylexit:
Transportar signature (for exports onfy): Cate leaving U.S.;
17. Transporier Acknowledgmant of Recapl of Malerials

Transpori Enlmypodﬂm Sngnatum m l /I {
J RAAL P oy ﬂ Ae
Transporter 2 Printadf Typed Nama ) Slgnatum

i
*

Moath Year

Day

Day Yaar
18, Discrapancy
18a. Discrepancy Indicaion Space D Cuantity D Type D Rasidua D Partial Rejection DFU" Rejecticn
IManfest Relerenca Nurmber:
18b. Altemala Faclity {or Genarlar) U.S. EPA ID Number
Faciity's Phone: i !
18c. Signalure of Altermale Facity (or Senerator} Menth  Day  Ysar

L1

19, Hazardous Waste Report Management Motned Codes (1.6., cades for hazardous waste reatmenl, disposal, and racycling syslems)
1. 2. 3 4.

VIZEN

20. Dasignated Faciity Owner or Operalor: Cerbfication of receipt of hazardous materias coverad by the marifest except as nated in llem 18

Printed/ Typad Name Signalure Month  Day Yoar
LA YN R Y

EPA Form 8700-22 (Rev. 3-05) Previous edilons are abslele. DESIGNATED FACILITY TO DESTINATION STATE (iF REQUIRED)

+———— DESIGNATED FACILITY ——— |TRANSPORTER| INTL




LDR NOTIFICATION OR CERTIFICATION FORM
For New York Regulated PCB Waste

I

This form is required for wastes containing 50 ppm PCB or greater. The profiled waste on the manifest number indicated
below is listed hazardous waste (“B-coded ") in NY. Note: 50-500 ppm PCB drained articles and small capacitors (as defined
in 40CFR761.3) are not regulated by NY State. Please complete items 1.- 8, and send with the first shipment of waste/profile,

1.) Generator Name

/4/71:’;*/( s /?'X/@ £ J%/N’ACJW ,-‘n/g

2.) Manifest Number _D0Z 550016 T T K. 3)CWM Profile# /7235370

4.) Please check all boxes that apply.

NY .
Waste [dentity/Type of PCB Waste
Code
B001 | 71 Concentrated PCB Oil
B002 | ] Oilliquid 50-499 ppm PCBs
B003 | .1 Oilliquid 500 ppm or greater PCBs
' 0 transformers [ motors O switches (] cable {1 pumps

B004 | Manufactured PCB Articles 50-499 ppm: Ll pipe i large capacitors T bushings

0] other (specify):

) ) motors [ switches I cable ] pumps O pipe
B00S Manufactured PCB Articles (other than 1 it 7 bushi
transformers) 500 ppm or greater: ] arge capacitors ushngs

| other (specify):

B006 | ] PCB Transformers 500 ppm or greater
M | 1 )

B0O07 | Other PCB Wastes: L osoil O sltfdge (1 clothing J r:gs J tvood

N other (specify): Seraf Seel « DebriS

5.) Check one box as appropriate.

CERTIFICATION - WASTE MEETS LAND DISPOSAL TREATMENT STANDARDS

x I am the generator of the waste as identified above, that is restricted under 6 NYCRR Part 376. [ have determined that this waste
meets all applicable treatment standards set forth in 6 NYCRR 376 and, therefore, it can be landfilled withour further treatment.
Waste does not include solidified B002 material (liquid with PCBs 50-500ppm}).

1 certify under penalty of law that [ personally have examined and am familiar with the waste through analysis and testing or
through knowledge of the waste to support this certification that the waste complies with the treatment standards specified in 6
NYCRR Part 376, section 376.4. and all applicable prohibitions set fort in 376.3(b) of part 376 or RCRA sectian 3004(d). [ believe
that the information I submitted is true, accurate, and complete. [ am aware that there are significant penalties for subrmitting a false

certification, including the possibility of a fine and imprisonment.

NOTIFICATION - WASTE DOES NOT MEET LAND DISPOSAL TREATMENT STANDARDS

['am the generator of a waste restricted under 6 NYCRR Part 376 as identified above. | notify that | personally have examined and
amn familiar with the waste through analysis and testing or through knowledge of the waste to support this natification that the

waste does not comply with the rearment standards specified in 6 NYCRR Part 376.4 (f). This waste must be treated to the

applicable standurds set forth in 6 NYCRR 376.4 (f) prior to land disposal. ~
6.) Signature / % é/ﬁhv\ k/\./'\/c;,a»\%
=
7.) Title S, EV\.V (roum Qn&‘? [ guq},'ul LV 8.) Date O7-16- 07
v

10212004 PCBLDR.dec




WASTE MANAGEMET CW CHERICAL SERVICES, LLC
1550 Balmer Road

EC. Box 200

Model City, NY 14107

(716) 754-8231

(716) 754-0211 Fax

AMERICAN AXLE & MANUFACTURING, INC
ATTN: ANTHONY GLIECO

NYD002127165

PO BCX 972

BUFFALOC NY 14240

CERTIFICATE OF DISPOSAL

CWM CHEMICAL SERVICES, L.L.C., EPA ID: NYD049836679, has received
waste marerial from AMERICAN AXLE & MANUFACTURING, INC on 07/16/07
as described on Shipping Document number 002550616JJK Seguence
number 01. CWM CHEMICAL SERVICES, L.L.C. hereby certifies that the
above described material was landfilled in accordance with the 440
CFR part 761 as it pertains to the land disposal of polychlorinated
biphenyl contaminated materials.

Profile Number: NY2955590
CWM Tracking ID: 8161611201
CWM Unit #: 1*0
Disposal Date: 07/16/07

Under civil and criminal penalties of law for the making or
submission of false or fraudulent statements or representations (18
U.S.C 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 2615) I certify that the information
contained in or accompanying this document is true accurate and
complete. As to the identified section(s) of this document for
which I cannot personally verify truth and accuracy, I certify as
the company official having supervisory responsibility for the
persons who, acting under my direct instructions, made the
veriftration that this information is true accurate and complete.

For questions please call

DISTRICT MANAGER our Customer Service Dept.
Certificate # 306148 at (800) 843-3604
07/17/07

From everyday tollection to environmental protection, Think Green? Think Waste Munagement.

@ FPrinied an 106% posr-consumer recycled paper
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Please print or type. {Form designed for use on elite (12-pitch) typewriter.)

Form Approved. OMB Mo, 2650-003%

B

UMIFORM HAZARDOUS i Generator 1D Number

YWASTE MANIFEST WY D OO s 5

2. Page 1 of

3. Emergency Response Phone

000022499 ves

5. Generator's Name and Malling Address

Ty

Generator's Phone: ! 18 391-7074

)

§, Transporter 1 Campariy Name

1.5, EPA D Number

YEDLIA ES TECHMICAL SO UTIONS I MmiDasoadz2iiasg
7. Transparter 2 Company Mame 1.5, EPAID Mumber
8. Designated Facility Name and Site Address, | _ S, 8. 10 Number
e raclly Nams snd AR EGLIA £5 TECHMICAL SOLUTIONS 1S BP0 e
LLGC o
{ EDEN LANE
0TI BATOACOD i % In =] = n o= & =
Faclty's Phone: =15 =4 1-1809 ,H D # 205 3883 3
g, | 9b.U.5. DOT Description (including Proper Shipping Name, Hazard Class, I Number, 10. Containers 1. Total 12, Unit 13, Waste Codes
HM | and Packing Group (if any)) Na. Type Quardity Wil '
| ¥ 'R0, POLYCHLORIMATED BIPHENYLS, UGUID, (PCE OIL B [PCAZ]
=] £ WRTER >300 PREM FCE'S), 9, UNZ31S, I _ )
5 (RC=LBSPCE'S) 1D M ja2000 ] ¥ BOGS
=2z
L
(&)
3.
4.

14, Special Handling Instructions and Additional information
TSCA INFORMATION - ER
2007

pruns Q240i0 - G29019

NERGATWE10975 AF

Service Contracied by VESTS*MEED CERTIFICA

-l- ADDEMNDUM AT TACHED FOR ADDITICMAL

A510873 -
iCATE OF DISPOSALY *WEOUA PEMITEN 44 0¥ '*““D.S.D.g@?-

.

15. GENERATOR'S/OFFERCR'S CERTIFICATION:  heraby declare that the contents of this consignment are fully and accurately described abova by the proper shipping name, and are classified, packagec,
marked and labelediplacarded, and are in all raspsets in proper condition for transport accarding to applicable international and nationa! governmental regulations, If expart shipmant and | am the Primary
Exporier, | certify that the conlents of this consignment conform tc the terms of the attached EPA Acknowledgment of Consent.
| certify that the waste minimization statement identified in 40 CFR 262.27(a) (if | am a large quantity generatar} ar (b) (i am a small quantity generator) is frue.

A :G’éﬁ@onemfs Printed/Typed Namré i Signature , } Month  Day  Year
s . g _ : _
3 N O xovnm e A dae _ [ Aodnn.< ot oo [0 3|1 2 7
. Internati foment 7 = 3
6. nternalional Shipments Dlmponm us. j EIExpcrtfmm Us. !’ Port of entry/exit: “
Transperter signatura {for exports oniy): Dale leaving U.S.:
17. Transporter Acknowledgment of Receipt of Materials v Ve
Transporter 1 Printedﬂype? Name ]——-" Signature 7 B / S e L Month  Day  Year
— st J - ,)’,";/ , ':/ 4-__,’ " 3 - -
PMrechdzy, 3. [k | Al el 167145 10F
Transpofier 2 PrintedfTyped Name /Sig‘natﬁfe - € Month  Day  Year

[ |

18. Discrepancy

18a. Discrepancy Indication Space

D Quantity G Type

D Full Rejection

{:} Residue

flanifest Referance Number:

I:i Pariial Rejection

18b. Alternate Facility {or Generator}

Facilty’s Phone.

U.S. EPAID Number

DESIGNATED FACHLITY ———— ITRANSPORTER{ INT'L

18¢. Signature of Alternate Faciity {or Generalor) Month Day Year
18. Hazardous Wasle Report Management Method Codes ti.e., codes for hazardous waste treatment, disposal, 2nd recycling systems)

1 2. kR 4.

20. Designaled Facilily Owner or Operator: Certificalion of receipt of hazardous matenials covered by the manifest axcept as nded n ltem 18a

Printedi Typed Name Signature Month  Day Year

1

EPA Farm 8700-22 (Rev. 3-05} Previous edilions are obsalete.
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MAY-06-2008 09:b7 VEOLTA 973 691 T347 P.018

“ Veolia ES Technical Solutions, L.L.C.
VEOUIA Federal EPA ID! TXD(00838296

EPVIROMNMEINTAL SEvVInes State EPA ID: 50212-001
Highway 73, 3.5 miles W. of Taylor's Bayou Bridge
Port Arthur, TX 77643

{409) 736-2821
VEOLIA ES TECHNICAL SOLUTIONS E @ E ﬂ V E
ATTN: MANIFEST SECTION l
NJDY80536593 DEC 3 X007
1 EDEN LN
FLANDERS, NJ 07836-8950

L ERTIF]CATE_OE-?_ESTRI_J TN -

Veolia ES Technical Solutions, L.L.C. has received waste material from VEOLIA ES TECHNICAL
BSOLUTIONS on 10/17/2007 as described on [State Manifest or Uniform] Hazardous Waste Manifest
number 000019678VES. Veolia ES Technical Solutions, L.L.C.. hereby certifies that the above
described material was incinerated, and thereby destroyed, igﬂggggrq%@ggﬁyiibx‘@e 40 CFR, part 761, as

'
P T ey e

' - s . - s T, e ar, :‘i ot g "\‘:. .
it pertm'ns to the incineration of PW-'C“LWW%E”LEMD@}& iinaladiictenals.
m L RS KT, T ]
Sequence 63 }Qm er) Can /4 SL/Q v M JP
Profile Number: 510973 ) OOHI L} C} \/
Veolia Tracking ID;  605841-63 a ‘;? ? 65
Process Veolia Unit ID Treatment Date Generator #
INCINERATION 1 11/25/2007 YLO84 7608000002010
[ Lo KRR L S, T P, G
Sequence 65 H m@'wﬂdﬂuﬂ%/é‘i m:?o
. ProfleNumber: 510973 . Q .
" Veolia TrackingID: 60504165 " - 00 0 0 ‘9 = Lf Q \/((:Q ' '
Process Vealia Linit ID Treatment Date Generator #
INCINERATION 6 11/258/2007 YLO847608000001010
INCINERATION 3 11/25/2007 YLO847606000001020
INCINERATION 4 11/25/2007 YLO847606000001030
INCINERATION 2 11/25/2007 YL0847608000001040
INCINERATION 1 1112512007 Y1.0847606000001050
INCINERATION 9 1142612007 YLO847606000001060
INCINERATION g 11/25/2Q07 YL0847606000001070
INCINERATION 7 1172572007 Y1 (8476808000001080
INCINERATION 5 11/25/2007 YL0847606000001000
RIS L L B R eI, T TR




MAY-06-2008 09:57 VEOLIA 973 691 7347 P.018

1

Under civil and criminal penalties of law for the making or submission of false or fraudulent statements
or representations (18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.8.C. 2615), | certify that the information comntained in or
accompanying this document is true, accurate, and complete. As to the identified section(s) of this
document for which | cannot personally verify truth and accuracy, | certify as the company official
having supervisory responsibility for the persons who, acting under my direct instructions, made the
verification that this information is true, accurate, and complete,

A

Paul V. Conrad
Material Services Manager

27-Nov-07

TOTAL P.0O19



PRA R e

Please print or type. (Form designed for use on elite (12-pitch) typewriter.) Form Appraved. OMB No. 2050-003¢
4 | UNIFORM HAZARDOUS 1. Generator ID Number 2. Page 10of | 3. Emergancy Respanse Phone 4. Manifest Tracking Number
WASTEMANIEST | mvpnnziz7i14as 1 [ETT BiE-008T 00 QO 22500 YES

GENERATOR

Generator's Sile Address (if different than mailing address)
AMERICAN AMLE & MFG i,
{1 EAST DELAVAN AVE

5. Generatar's Name and Mailing Address

—re - o :‘,:n { ,1-\71 i 4
Generator's Prone: ¢ 183 381-7475 ' BUFFALQ.NY 14215
6. Transporter 1 Company Name U.S. EPAID Number
VEDLIA £ TECHNICAL S0LUTIONS |MJDODSd621 3689
7. Transporter 2 Campany Name U.S. EPAID Number
8. Designaled Facility Name and Site Address, . et g — e U.8. EPA 1D Number
ssignated Faally VEOLIA ES TECHNICAL SOLUTIONS "
LLC
1 EDEN LARNE
— [ — = iij Lugl Y FI70% - = - [
FaciiysPons: 373 347-1300  PLANDERS, M1 07835 fMJ o ee04dz86803
0a, | 9b.U.S. DOT Description {including Proper Shipping Name, Hazard Class, ID Number, 10. Containers 1. Total 2. Unit 13, Waste Codes
HM | and Packing Graup {if any)) Na. Type | _Quaniity WtVol. it
= ey =i 15 [ P L - S

¥ |'RG, POLYCHLORINATED BIPHEMYLS, UQUID, (PCE e B |FCEZ

CJIL,‘-.:—"}.&-;*;I !:FQ,DIETS}EDD FFM PCES), 9, UN2245 11, 128 0w T4 " e

D=l DSECRS 3 fo S = 12 & it | et g LS

{ - -~ WE G

2 ® N

3

4,

14 Spechlranding nsictons ang Addional NGmalion ) e 174 4 10321 APTABWIA3! - ADDENDUM ATTACHED FOR ADDITIONAL
TECA INFORMATION - ER Service Cortracted by YVESTS'NEED CERTIFICATE OF DISFOSAL® "VEDLIA PERMITENIA0 5 5 D0k

i

DRUMS 629133 - (29109

15. GENERATOR'S/OFFEROR'S CERTIFICATION: ! hereby declara that the cantents of this consignment are fully and accurately described abeve by the proper shipping name, and are classified, packaged,
marked and labelediplacarded, and are in all respects in proper candition for transport according lo applicable intemalienaland national gavernmental regulations. If expor! shipment and | am the Primary
Exporter, | cerfify that the contents of this consignment conform te the terms of the attached EPA Acknowdedgment of Cansent,
| certify that the wasle minimization statement idenlified in 40 CFR 262.27{a) if ! am a large guantity genesator} or (b} {iff am a sma¥f quantity genarator) is frue.

Month  Day  Year

G{?dfsio;remrs Printed/Typad Hame D (‘\ Signature:” (1
Bl d \Adeeg TiXaaneloe l] Aoumeelada_ loslishy

16. Infernatignal Shipments - 7
niema F F D [mport to } 'S, |:| Exp‘c/rt from U.S. Part of entryfexil: \:}’

| Transporter signature {for exparts anly): . Date leaving U.5.:

1‘ﬁhqapurter Acknowiedgment of Recaipl,of Materials x r N i s

Sigrajete

o 1 PrintedTyped Name | /
A LS A \b

Transporter 2 rinled/ Typed Name

N

Slgnatue

DESIGNATED FACILITY ———— |TRANSPORTER ANT'L |«

18. Discrepancy '
18a. Discrepancy Indicalion Space D Quanlity I:l Type D Residue D Pariial Rejection D Full Rejection

Manifest Reference Number:
18b, Alternate Facility (or Generator} U.S. EPAID Number

Facility's Phone:
18c. Signature of Alternale Facility (or Generatar) Month  Day  Year

.

19. Hazardous Waste Repost Management Method Codes (i.e., codes for hazasdous waste Ireatment, disposal, and recycling systems)
1 2. 3 4.

20. Designated Facliity Owner or Operator: Certification of receipt of hazardous materials coverad by the manifest excepl as noled in ltem 18a
PrintedTyped Nama Signalure Month  Day Year

I

EPA Form 8700-22 {Rev. 3-05) Previous editions are gbsolete,



goox LR NOTIFICATION OR CERTIFICATION FORM

RN IR RIEW VORK STATE REGULATED PCB WASTE

1) FENFRATOR MAME: ;Jmf:?fz JC A /4}(/5{,,‘-" MF@,, A _
DMAMIFEST £ OP0is 225700 i/ 5s 3 VER APPROVAL # F/ /4600 55 3

4) Please check all boxes that apply. NY PCE Waste Codes:

I 18001: Concentrated FCRE OIL [ 1B002: O3V Liguid 50499 PPN PCRs

DN BOU3: D1V Liguid 500 PEM o greater PCR's [ ] BOOA: Manufactured PUB Articles 50-4%9 ppm:
H ;; f?'ﬁsfésﬂ"ﬂﬁs; ["j motors | ] switches | ] cuble{ ) pomps { ] pipe [ ] tarze capaciion [ § buskings

1 other (specidy)
1 B005: Manufactured PCB Articles {other than transformers) 300 PPM or greafey:
?} M ;:fie:.sr{s i1 ivii::has i cable | pomps ]} pipel ] larpe capaciions |} bushings
othar {zpeeriy):
2 = F
i
]

B005: PCE Transformers 500 PEM or gregter [ ] BOD7: Other PCB Wastes: T ] soti[ sindge
clothing [ ] rage { ] wood [ ] sther (spenify):

[
5
i
{
i

53 Chack ONE box a= appropriate:
Certification — Waste Mests Land Disposal Treatment Standarde:

[ 1 Iam the generator of the waste as identified above, that iz restrictad under §NYCRE Parts 376,

1 have defermined that this waste meets all applicable treatment standards sef forth in SNYCRR376 and,
therafore, it can be land dispesed without frther treatment.

Waste does not inclnde solidified BO0O2 material (Liquid with PCR’S 50-500 PPM).

I certify under penalty of law that T personally have examined and am faniliar with the waste

through analysis and testing or through knowledge of the waste to support this certification that waste
complies with the treatm ent standards specified in Part 379, Section 376 4 and al} applicable prohibitions set
forth in subdivigion 374.3(b) of Pat 376 or RCEA Section 2004 {d).I helieve that the information T
submifted is true, accurate and complets. I am aware that there are significant penalfies for submitting a
falze certification including the possibility of a fine or imprisonment.

Motification — Waste Doez Mot Mest Land Disposal Treatment Standards:
21(]1 1 am the generator of a waste restricted nnder § NYCRR Part 376 as identified above. I notify
£1 personally have examined and am familtar with the waste through analysis and testing or
through knowledge of the waste to support thiz notification that the waste dose not comply with
ths treatment gtandards specified in 6 NYCRR Part 376 4(). This waste must be treated to the _
applicable efandard sef forth in 6 NYCREPart 376 4(f) prior to land disporsai(' (WASTE (Wite B

) e g
6) SIGNATURE: / Apdnmee (I, T ImEEATED
23 ‘ A0 Q/ o/
7 TITLES J Lﬂ; towd | Im.p»-u.-;« clie 2YDATE: C’// 3/@ ;}7

Note: This form is requived for wastes containing 30 ppm PCE or greghor. The profilad mraste on e manifest mumber indicated sbovs i
ilsted azamious waste {B-Coded Y in WY State. Mo 51-300 ppm PCE drained aicles md small cxpaciors (& delnsd i HOCFRTHD) ae
“not” regulated by HY Siate. Flezze complate items # 1-8 dhove & send with first shipment afwaste! profie ...

oA

FARMSE AFSA "



MAY-05-2008 09:57 VEOLIA 973 691 7347 P.0114

“Veolia ES Technical Solutions, L.L.C.
VEQOLIA Faderal EPA ID: TXDOD0S38896

ENWVIRCINVIENTAL SERVIIES State EPA ID; 50212-001
Highway 73, 3.5 miles W. of Taylar's Bayou Bridge -
Port Arthur, TX 77643

(409) 736-2621
VEOLIA ES TECHNICAL SOLUTIONS
ATTN: MANIFEST SECTION
NJDOB0536593
1 EDEN LN
FLANDERS, NJ 07836-8950
CERTIFIGATE OF DESTRUCT!O

. Tere ] Cl
Coat . My Akt s
LZ R L bS ..

Veolia ES Technical Solutions, L.L.C, has received waste material from VEQLIA ES TECHNICAL
SOLUTIONS on 10/17/2007 as described on [State Manifest or Uniform) Hazardous Waste Manifest
number 000019678VES. Veolia ES Technical Solutions, L.L.C., hereby certifies that the above
described material was incinerated, and thereby. destroyed,.in accordanca with the 40 CFR, part 781, as

it pertains to th rahom chr Bi omtarikias d‘m r I

it pertains to the incine: 0 y%@n he lg@?@f}y%ﬁ W* 4§ rt\id ate :a 5.

[

Sequence 66 \C\MQE\ Qo A\Lkeq mp

Profila Number:  BW7131 ' D — @ V &\
Veolia Tracking ID:  605841-66 O O O a 955 O 6\
Process Veglia Unit ID Treatment Date Generafor #

INCINERATION 4 11/8/2007 YLO849434000001030
INCINERATION 8 11/8/2007 YL0842434000001080
INCINERATION 6 11/8/2007 YL08494340000010380
INCINERATION 11 11/8/2007 YL0849434000001100

NCINERATION -~ =~ . - ..~ 17 e o TA/BI200L - -YLOB49434000004180 .
INCINERATION 7 11/8/2007 YL0849434000001250
INCINERATION 18 11/8{2007 Y1..0842434000001260
INCINERATION 21 11/8/2007 YL0840434000002010




MAY-0B-2008 09:57 VEQLIA

973 B91 7347 P.O12

- i-‘,

Under civil and criminal penalties of law for the making or submission of false or fraudulent statements
or representations (18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.8.C. 2615), | certify that the information contained in or
accompanying this document is true, accurate, and complete. As to the identified section(s) of this
document for which | cannot personally verify truth and accuracy, | certify as the company offigial
having supervisory responsibility for the persons who, acting under my direct ingtructions, made the
verification that this information is true, accurate, and complete.

LT

Paul V. Conrad
Material Services Manager

09-Nov-07



MAY-05-2008 09:57 VEOLIA 973 691 7347 F.018

1

Veolia ES Technical Solutions, L.L.C.
VEDQUIA Federal EPA ID; TXDO00S38896

CHVIROMMENTAL SERVITSS State EPA ID: 50212-001

Highway 73, 3.5 miles W, of Taylor's Bayou Bridge
Paort Arthur, TX 77643

(409) 736-2821
VEOLIA ES TECHNICAL SOLUTIONS ECEIVY
ATTN: MANIFEST SECTION
NJD980536593 DEC 3 A0
1 EDEN LN
FLANDERS, NJ 07836-8950

e ;QERTEIF:ICATE OF-D-ESTRUC—TIQN. e m e et ot e e e

Vealia ES Technical Solutions, L.L.C. has received waste material from VEOLIA ES TECHNICAL
SOLUTIONS on 10/17/2007 as described on [State Manifest or Uniform] Hazardous Waste Manifest
number 000019578VES. Veolia ES Teghnical Solutions, L.L.C.. hereby certifies that the above
described material was incinerategt.anﬁ,;;aqge;gy__ciest:‘oyeq,, In_gccordance with the 40 CFR, part 761, as
it pertains to the incineration of Pol:Chichiaied! B Reniicontminatddinatensls.

%50 el b D

mtiam et — e



MAY-05-2008 089:67 VEOLIA 973 691 7347 P.019

)QMW/A“”‘” m%

Sequence 66

Profile Number:  BW7131 00 00ax5 00 Vé:S

Veolla Tracking ID:  605841-68

Process Veglia Unit ID Treatment Date Generator #
INCINERATION 1 11/25/2007 YL0849434000001010
INCINERATION 22 11/25/2007 YL.0B49434000001020
INCINERATION 3 11/25/2007 YLOB49434000001040
INCINERATION 12 1412512007 YLO8494234000001050
INCINERATION 5 11/26/2007 YL0849434000001060
INCINERATION 2 11/25/2007 - YLO849434000001070
INCINERATION ' 10 11/25/2007 YL0849434000001110
INCINERATION 16 11/26/2007 YL0849434000001120
INCINERATION <14 11/25/2007 YLO0849434000001130  _

CNGINERATION ~ 7 7~ 7 77 7200 T T TTjesio07 YLO849434000001170
INCINERATION 13 11/25/2007 YLO849434000001190
INCINERATION - 9 11/25/2007 YL0849434000001200

e T P R L e RS EEITE

Under civil and criminal penalties of law for the making or submission of false or fraudulent statements
or repregentations (18 U.8.C. 1001 and 15 U.5.C. 2615), | centify that the information contained in or
accompanying this document is true, accurate, and complete. As to the Identifled section(s) of this
document far which | cannot personally verify truth and accuracy, | certify as the company official
having supervisory responsibility for the persons who, acting under my direct instructions, made the
verification that this information is true, accurate, and complete.

T

Paut V. Conrad
Material Services Manager

27-Nov-07

TOTAT. P_Ni19



MAY-05-2008 09:57 VEOLIA 973 691 7347 P.O17

Veolia ES Technical Solutions, L.L.C.
VEOLIA Federal EPA ID: TXD000838866

SVIRONIMENTAL SEMVIDES State EPA ID: 50212-001

Highway 73, 3.5 miles W. of Taylor's Bayou Bridge
Port Arthur, TX 77643

(409) 736-2821
VEOLIA ES TECHNICAL SOLUTIONS ECE H VE !
ATTN: MANIFEST SECTION , ‘
NJD980536593 DEC 1 0 200/
1 EDEN LN
FLANDERS, NJ 07836-8950

CERTIFICATE OF DESTRUGTION.

e s o i ~ . EERTIFICATE OF DESTRUCTION

Veclia ES Technical Solutions, L.L.C. has received waste material from VECLIA ES TECHNICAL
SOLUTIONS on 10/17/2007 as described on [State Manifest or Uniform] Hazardous Waste Manifest
number 000019578VES. Veolia ES Technical Solutions, L.L.C., hereby certifies that the above
described material was incinerated, and thereby. destroyed, in accordance with the 40 CFR, part 761, as
it pertaing to the incineration of Poly-Chidtinated Biphenyt contaminated materials, - - ,'T*

PP (R S AR P . e . . wae oo

- - e SL
Sequence 66 ’Q 74 PAALCCAY /4 % [ ,é? 44 m -
Profile Number: W7131 ’
Venlia Tracking ?D: 305941 656 O 0 0 Z)a C;Z 5 D O \/((\S\
Process Vealia Unit ID Treatment Date Generator #
INGINERATION 18 12/5/2007 YL0B48434000001140
INCINERATION 15 12/5/2007 YLD849434000001160

Under civil and criminal penaities of law for the making or submission of false or fraudulent statemnents
2r represeqtations. (18 LLS.C-1001and 9 5'.8.C..2615), 1 certify that the information contained nor ., .
accompanying this document is true, accurate, and complete. As to the identified section(s) of this
document for which [ cannot personally verify truth and accuracy, | certify as the company official

having supervisory responsibility for the persons who, acting under my direct instructions, made the
verification that this information is true, accurate, and complete,

AT

Paul V. Conrad
Material Services Manager

06-Dec-07



MAY-05-2008 11:15
Yo/ gh/ ZUBE  W4inb auwau‘ﬁ%m‘q 973 691 7347 P.G05

LINT A GV RGN |

(b b —rtr A =

Veolia ES Technical Solutions, L.L.C.

VEOUIA Federaf EPA ID; TXD000S38896
ENVIRONNMENTAL SERVICES State EPA 1D; 60212-001
inter-Cormpany # Highway 73, 3.5 miles W. of Taylor's Bayou Bridge
Port Arthur, TX 77643
(409) 738-2621

VEOLIA ES TECHNICAL SOLUTIONS
ATTN: MANIFEST SECTION
NJDAB053B583

1 EDEN LN

FLANDERS, NJ 078368-8930

CERTIFICATE QF UCTION

Vealia ES Technical Solutions, L.L.C. has raceived wasts material from VEOLIA ES TECHNICAL
SOLUTIONS on 10/17/2007 as described on [State Manifest or Uniform] Hazardous Waste Marifiest
number 0019573VES. Veolia ES Technical Solutions, L.L.C. heraby certifles that the above describad
material was incinerated, and therebly destroyed, in accordance with the 40 CFR, part 761, as It partains to
the incineration of Paly-Chlorinated Siphenyl contaminated materiale,



MAY-05-2008

11:16
BD/ ¥o/ LYEs  WFiDo

VEOLIA

4@ /anlnac

R

11413/2007

LATIZY LFEV & YR T3 P

YLO845434000002020

973 631 7347

P.006

4o —

BRIt fhe e

Sequence
Profile Number:  BW7131 O O00 22500 VES
Veolla Tracking 10: 80692113 Date O
Process Veolia Unit 1D TreatmentDate Generator # Inter-Company # Was Issued
INCINERATION 11 11/25/2007 YL0849434000001180 1412712007
INCINERATION 11/26/2007  YL0849434000001210 14/27/2007
INCINERATION 1 11/25/2007  YL0848434000001220 1142712007
INCINERATION 11M0/2007  YLOBA9434000001230 11/12/2007
, INCINERATION 5 1110/2007  YLOB48434000001240 11/12/2007
INGINERATION 12 11/13/2007  YL0840434000001270 1111612007
INCINERATION 10 11/13/2007 Y1.0849434000001280 11/16/2007
INCINERATION 9 11132007  YLOS48434000001290 11/16/2007
. INCINERATION 4 12/512007 YL0840434000001300 12/6/2007
INCINERATION 8 14/43/2007  YLOB49434000001310 11/1672007
INCINERATION 13 11/13/2007  YL08498434000001320 11/16/2007
INCINERATION 8 12/5/2007 . Y1L0848434000001330 121612007
INCINERATION 7 14/26/2007  YLOB49434000001340 11/27/2007
INCINERATION 14 11/16/2007

accompanying this decument is true, aceurate, and complete. As to the identified section(s) of this
document for which | cannot personally verify truth and accuracy, | certify as the company offlcial having
supervisary responsibliity for the persans who, acting under my diract Instructions, made the verification
that this infarmation is true, aceurate, and complete.

Paul V. Conrad
Material Services Manager

TOTAL FP.00B



DAV A

Please print or type. (Form designed for use on elite {12-pitch) typewriter.) . Form Approved. OMB Ne. 2050-0039
41 UNIFORM HAZARDOUS | 1- Generator ID Number 2.Page 10of | 3. Emergency Responsa Phone 4, Manifest Tracking Number
WASTEMANIFEST | nv D 02127165 1 [(277)818-0087 __000072940 VES
5, Generalor's Name and Mailing Address ég%%’:% “_ MLE & MEG. INC. %2%?};%??2 §§ _%A‘_fgg I(l:E:gi;{ ih% g?{??:q .aﬁdress)
BUFFALD MY 14240-0872

GENERATOR

R . BUFFALD, MY 14215
Generator's Phone; 7 1 0 304-7075 | -

8. Transporter 1 Company Name US EPA 1B Number
VEQLIA £8 TECHMICAL SOLUTIONS | NlDOoO&ag 23849
7. Transporter 2 Company Name U.5. EPAID Number
8. Dasignated Facility Name and SiteAddresss C%‘jﬁu 4 ES TECHHICAL SOLUTIONS U.S. EPAID Number
EDEN LANE
Faclivsphone: 573 347-1008 FLANDERS, Bt 07338 | MJIDS 9362650 3
9a, § Sb.U.S. DOT Description {Including Proper Shipping Narne, Hazard Class, {0 Number, 10. Contalners 11. Tota 12. Unit
H?w and Packing Group {¥ any)) o, Tope Quantlty WiVol. 13, Waste Codes
¥ ['BQ, POLYCHLORINATED BIPHENYLS, LQUID, (PCE CIL 5 |PCB2
& WATER =500 FPM PCE'S), 8, UM2315, 1, , y e
(RO=1 BoPCRT) C’)() ?_ D M / ,/0 {) ' 3
¥ RO, FOLYCHLORINATED BIFHEMYLS, LIOUID, (FCE B FCBZ
%L,Hﬁgﬁ%g)&zfﬁﬂﬂPPM PCE'S), 5, UN2315, 1, . - - y e
t!".Q"'H—I—h—‘.'I wlowy s c') _r. M /V[)Z) 3 .
3
4.

14-SpecilHandlng Istuctons and Addioal IWomalln 4y a7 44510073 AFTASI0873 2) ERG:171 W-10321 A FTABWIAS] -
ADDENDUM ATTACHED FOR ADDITIONAL TSCA INFORMATION - ER Service Comtranted by VESTE™NEED CERTIFICATE OF
DISPHSALY *VECLUA PERMITRN 140" "0 S D 10A 12007+

DRuMS G29020- Giloze Any (29170~ G29176

% I cedify that the waste minimiZation statement idenlified in 48 CFR 252.27(a) (if | am a large quantity gengralor) or (b {ifl am a small quantity generatos) is true.

15. GENERATOR'SIOFFEROR'S CERTIFICATION: 1 hesehy declare that the contents of this consignment are fully-and accurately described abave by the proper shipping name, and are classified, packaged,
marked and labeledipfacarded, and are n all respects in proper condition for transport according to applicable intemational and national govemmental regulations. if expart shipment and | am: the Primary
Exporter, | certify that the contents of this cansignment conform to the terms of the attached EPA Acknowledgment of Consent.

e r's/Offeror's Printed/TypgName (‘E’lg;lz'! MI Month  Day  Year
OXne \ @Sen A\S ey [afi2p7

-Ynidrrzlonal Shipments '
6. Intémalional Shipmen ] im0 f‘I’ US. [] Expart from U, / Partof entrylexit Qv

Transparier sigature (for exports oniy): Date leaving U.5.

17. Transporter Acknowledgment of Receipt of Materials

. pa v b e d
Transpot er1Printedf‘[yped NaLnE oy Signature ~ Iy Month Pay Y‘ear
Wity T fose el F A (jeyn g s

Transporter 2 Printec/Typed Name : Sigmature ’ Month  Day  Year

DESIGNATED FACILITY ~——— |TRANSPORTER] INT'L]

I 1 |
18. Discrepancy

18a. Discrepancy Indication Space  [] o o [ Iripe [T resice [T padial Rejection [ Fut Rejection

Manifest Reference Numbar:

18. Altemnate Facility (or Generator) U.5. EPA D Number

Facility's Phone:

18¢, Signalure of Allermale Faciity (or Generater) Month Day  Year

19. Hazardous Wasle Repart Managemant Method Codes (i.e., codas for hazardaus wasle treatment, disposal, and recycling systems)

1 2 3 4,

20. Designated Facility Owner or Oparator: Cerlification of receipt of hazardous materials covered by the manifest except as noted in ltem 18a

Printed/Typed Name Signature Month  Day Year

EPA Form 8700-22 {Rev. 3-05) Previous edifions are chsolete.

L



Jool DR NOTIFICATION OR CERTIFICATION FORM
RVROIMEIRIRRIEW VORK STATE REGULATED PCRB WASTE

13 GENERATOR NAME: ,44z/z£/rw '/%(éh s MG, o/
L MANIFEST #_ Q0 FZ LGy |/f<S 3)VES APPROVAL # f774 b ) 3/ [ RBHGFE
# ’ i

4 Piease check all boxeg that apply. NY PCE Waste Codes:

[ ] B001: Concentrated PCB OIL [ 1BOO0Z: O1¥/ Tiquid 50-499 PPM PCR:

BOO3: 01) Ligoid 300 PPM or gredier BUB s []1 B0O04: Mannfactured PCR Articles 50-409 ppm;
L 1 ensiormens | motors [ ] switches [ ] cable [ ] pomps [ ] pipe [ ] large capacitors | | bughings
[ 1 other (specify)
[ 1BOO0S: Manufactured PCB Articles (other than transformers) 500 FPM or greatst
{ 1 motors | ] swatches | ] cable { ] pumps [ ] pipe{ ] large capacitors | ushings
{ ] other (specify):
1 ] BOO6: FCB Transformers 500 PPM or greater [ ] BOUT: Other PCR Wastes: [ ] soil | ] sludge
[ 1clothing [ Jraps [ ] wood{] other (spenfy):

3} Chack ONE box as appropriate:
Certification — Waste Meets Land Disposal Treatment Stancards:

[ 1 Iam the genarator ofthe waste as identified sbove, that is restricted undsr SNYCRR Parte 275

I have determined that this waste mests all applicable treatment standards set forth in $WYCRR3I76 and,
therefore, it can be land dispozed without further freattment.

Waste does not inclnde solidified BO02 material (Lignid with PCR’S 50-500 PPM).

I certify under penalty of law that I personally have examined snd am familiar with the wasts

throngh analysis and testing or throngh knowledge of the waste to support this certification that waste
complies with the reatment standards specified in Part 376, Section 376.4 and all applicable prohibitions set
forth in subdivision 376 3(h} of Part 376 or RCRA Section 3004 (d) 1 beliave that the information I

submitied is frue, accurate and complete. Tam aware that there are significant penaities for submifting a
false cartification including the possibility of a fine or imprisonent.

HMotitication —~ Waste Does Not Meet Land Disposal Treatment Standards:

N1 1am the generator of a waste restricted pnder § NYCRR Part 376 as identified shove, 1 nofify
1 perzonally have examined and am familiar with the waste through analysis and testing or
through knowledge of the waste to suppert this netification that the waste does net comply with
the treatment dandards specified in § NYCRR Part 374 4(8). This waste must be treated to the 0
applicable standard set forth in 6 NYCRER Part 376.4(X) prior to land disposal. ( (ARSI LB

6) SIGNATURE: W7 )@ pn ¢ ,C OAULA ‘%’C‘,MEM‘/‘ZD

f
7y TITLE: m@ue,?@& C@WL/L%I m) DATE: (72 / j 3_4{/ .

Note: This frm is sequirsd for wastes contaning 53 ppm BCH o7 greater. The prosiled wases on the manifsst pumber indicad shove is
Yisted hzzandons waste { E-Coded ) in WY State. Wote: 50-500 ppm BCE drzined articles md small cEpacimys { definad in 4BCFR7EL.T) are
“nat’ regulated by NY State. Mease complete iterns #1-8 dbove & send with first shipment of waste/prosils ...
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, Veglia ES Technical Solutions, L.L..C.
VYEOLIA Federal EPA ID: TXD000S38896

ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES State EPA 1D: 50212-001

Highway 73, 3.5 miles W, of Taylor's Bayou Bridge

Part Arthur, TX 77643 :

(408) 736-2821

ECEIVE

FES 25 2008

VEOLIA ES TECHNICAL SOLUTIONS
ATTN: MANIFEST SECTION
NJDEB0S36593

1 EDENLN

FLANDERS, NJ 07836-8950

CERTIFICATE OF DESTRUCTION

Veolia ES Technical Solutions, L.L.C. has received waste material from VEOLIA ES TECHNICAL
SOLUTIONS on 11/13/2007 as described on [State Manifest or Uniform] Hazardous Waste Manifest
number 0019698VES. Veolia ES Technical Solutions, L.L.C., hereby certifles that the above described
material was incinerated, and thereby destroyed, in accordance with the 40 CFR, part 761, as it pertains
to the incineration of Poly-Chiorinated Biphenyt contaminated materials.

SRR et IR NI KERTIREITRE L e D T T TIRRY TR
Sequence 23 K merioan 74 )(/6’ =4 m%
Profile Number: 510973 OO0 00732 9 of O \/55
Veolia Tracking ID:  806732-23 ‘

Procass Veolia Unit 1D Treatment Date Generatar #
INCINERATION 4 121192007 YL0860145000002010
INCINERATION 7 12/19/2007 YL.0860145000002020
INCINERATION 3 12/19/2007 YLO860145000002030
INCINERATION 2 1212712007 YL0860145000002040
INCINERATION 5 1211872007 YLOBE0145000002060
INCINERATION 8 12/19/2007 YL0O880145000002060
INCINERATION 1 12/18/2007 YL0860145000002070

R R MR
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. A mer can A x/edy mf\j

Sequence 24

Profile Number:  BW7131 0 O 6 O ? a q L/a ‘/6:_(\

Veolia Tracking 1D 606732-24

Process Veglia Unit ID Treatment Date Generator #
INCINERATION 1 12/22/2007 YLO860145000001010
INCINERATION 2 1212212007 YLO8601450Q0001020
INCINERATION 6 12/2212007 YL0880145000001030
INCINERATION 7 12/22/2007 YLO860145000001040
INCINERATION 5 12/22/2007 YLO860145000001050
INCINERATION 4 12/22/2007 YLOBEC145000001060
INCINERATION 3 1212212007 YL0880145000001070

Under ¢ivil and criminal penalties of law for the making or submiission of false or fraudulent statements
or representations (18 U.8.C. 1001 and 15 U.8.C. 2615), 1 certify that the information contained in or
accompanying this document is true, accurate, and complete. As to the identified section(s) of this
document for which | cannat personally verify truth and aceuracy, | certify as the company official
having supervisery responsibility for the persons who, acting under my direct instructions, made the
verification that this information is true, accurate, and complete.

Paul V. Conrad
Material Services Manager

29-Jan-08



